
Orange Home Meet - 4/15/24
Results

#1 Girls 4x800 Relay Varsity Finals

Team RelayFinals Pts
Compiled
1 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS 'A' 11:13.29 6

1) Hatta, Sydney 9 2) McIntosh, Kate 9
3) Curfman, Jillian 12 4) Gehres, Chloe 11

2 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS 'B' 11:16.53 4

1) Szabo-ramsey, Sophia 11 2) Albright, Betsy 10
3) Ebert, Mary 9 4) Albright, Julia 9

3 OLENTANGY ORANGE 'A' 11:58.08 2

1) Dudley, Caroline 12 2) Shah, Pooja 9
3) Carder, Kenzie 9 4) Kreinbrink, Lauren 9

Heat 1
1 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS 'A' 11:13.29 6

1) Hatta, Sydney 9 2) McIntosh, Kate 9
3) Curfman, Jillian 12 4) Gehres, Chloe 11

2 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS 'B' 11:16.53 4

1) Szabo-ramsey, Sophia 11 2) Albright, Betsy 10
3) Ebert, Mary 9 4) Albright, Julia 9

3 OLENTANGY ORANGE 'A' 11:58.08 2

1) Dudley, Caroline 12 2) Shah, Pooja 9
3) Carder, Kenzie 9 4) Kreinbrink, Lauren 9

#2 Boys 4x800 Relay Varsity Finals

Team RelayFinals Pts
Compiled
1 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS 'A' 9:12.13 6

1) Curfman, Noah 12 2) Fisher, Blake 11
3) Cunningham, Christian 11 4) Murphy, Denison 12

2 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS 'B' 9:54.49 4

1) Wurster, Jeremy 10 2) Decker, Jasper So
3) McNamara, Cale 9 4) Gentile, Calder 9

3 LICKING HEIGHTS 'A' 10:00.06 2

1) Jasper, Noah 10 2) Mills, Oliver 11
3) Oliver Lieser, Jeffrey 11 4) Davis, Christopher 10

Heat 1
1 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS 'A' 9:12.13 6

1) Curfman, Noah 12 2) Fisher, Blake 11
3) Cunningham, Christian 11 4) Murphy, Denison 12

2 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS 'B' 9:54.49 4

1) Wurster, Jeremy 10 2) Decker, Jasper So
3) McNamara, Cale 9 4) Gentile, Calder 9

3 LICKING HEIGHTS 'A' 10:00.06 2

1) Jasper, Noah 10 2) Mills, Oliver 11
3) Oliver Lieser, Jeffrey 11 4) Davis, Christopher 10

#3 Girls 100m Hurdles Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Metroff, Rachel 11 DELAWARE HAYES 18.05 6
2 Granger, Elise 11 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS18.11 4
3 Ballone, Avery 11 DELAWARE HAYES 18.29 3
4 Baran, McKinley 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 18.34 2
5 McPherson, Hadley 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 18.40 1
6 McCoy, Maya 9 DELAWARE HAYES 19.10
7 Haj Abed, Alaina 11 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS19.59
8 Taylor, Mallory 10 DELAWARE HAYES 19.74

Heat 1
1 Metroff, Rachel 11 DELAWARE HAYES 18.05 6
2 Granger, Elise 11 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS18.11 4
3 Ballone, Avery 11 DELAWARE HAYES 18.29 3
4 Baran, McKinley 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 18.34 2
5 McPherson, Hadley 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 18.40 1
6 McCoy, Maya 9 DELAWARE HAYES 19.10
7 Haj Abed, Alaina 11 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS19.59
8 Taylor, Mallory 10 DELAWARE HAYES 19.74

#4 Boys 110m Hurdles Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Polter, William 12 DELAWARE HAYES 15.78 6
2 Cross, Cayden 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 16.91 4
3 Bright, Hunter 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 16.95 3
4 Anderson, Sir 10 DELAWARE HAYES 16.99 2
5 Baxter, Ethan 9 DELAWARE HAYES 17.93 1
6 Bratten, Ehren 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 18.82
7 Wadkins, Conrad 9 DELAWARE HAYES 19.51
8 Harvey, Jamarion 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 19.64
9 Pollard, Ty 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 20.24
10 Petty, Ajaun 9 DELAWARE HAYES 20.68
11 Elkins, Jadon 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 21.40

Heat 1
1 Polter, William 12 DELAWARE HAYES 15.78 6
2 Cross, Cayden 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 16.91 4
3 Bright, Hunter 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 16.95 3
4 Anderson, Sir 10 DELAWARE HAYES 16.99 2
5 Baxter, Ethan 9 DELAWARE HAYES 17.93 1
6 Bratten, Ehren 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 18.82
7 Harvey, Jamarion 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 19.64
8 Pollard, Ty 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 20.24

Heat 2
1 Wadkins, Conrad 9 DELAWARE HAYES 19.51
2 Petty, Ajaun 9 DELAWARE HAYES 20.68
3 Elkins, Jadon 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 21.40



#5 Girls 100 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Sowell, Malaya 11 DELAWARE HAYES 12.19 6
2 Gladden, Madie 10 DELAWARE HAYES 12.32 4
3 Miles, Tania 12 DELAWARE HAYES 12.71 3
4 Shaw, Savanna 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.05 2
5 Hill, Kyra SO GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS13.19 1
6 Yarbrough, Siena 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.39
7 Swisher, Keelin 11 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS13.40 (13.392)

8 Schomer, Samantha 9 DELAWARE HAYES 13.40 (13.394)

9 Elujoba, Fehin 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.74
10 Krieger, Ayla 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.75
11 Tonelli-Floyd, Eva 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.76
12 Hance, Devyn 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.84
13 Knisely, Lexi 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.85
14 Blendick, Gabbi 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.89
15 Tucker, Charlotte 12 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS13.97
16 Medley, Charlotte 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.99
17 Rudolph, Addy 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 14.04
18 Jochum, Ryann 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 14.08 (14.073)

19 Wilson, Sara 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 14.08 (14.076)

20 Mehta, Ayana 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 14.18
21 Curry, Peyton 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 14.25
22 Tounonga, London 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 14.30
23 Bickler, Alyssa 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 14.35
24 Sanyang, Khaddijatou 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 14.37
25 Szasz, Cat 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 14.39
26 Bradshaw, Kylie 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 14.43
27 Woolard, Cate 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 14.44
28 Ma, Alessandra 12 OLENTANGY BERLIN 14.46
29 Lammert, Arya 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 14.51
30 Roman, Delaney 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 14.52
31 JAF-Ogunlayi, Teni 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 14.58
32 Koehrsen, Emily 12 OLENTANGY BERLIN 14.59
33 Petrovich, Alana 9 DELAWARE HAYES 14.63
34 Rankin, Peyton 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 14.65
35 Bruce, Kelly 12 OLENTANGY BERLIN 14.67
36 Lung, Jay 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 14.75
37 Bonzie, Vinnie 10 DELAWARE HAYES 14.78
38 Fofana, Majula 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 14.80
39 May, Emily 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 14.84
40 Rivers, Molly 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 14.86 (14.853)

41 Warren, Moriah 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 14.86 (14.860)

42 Nallamotu, Sai 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 15.14
43 Glorioso, Addy 9 DELAWARE HAYES 15.15
44 Parmar, Rhea 11 OLENTANGY BERLIN 15.19
45 Jain, Sirisha 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 15.20
46 McLean, Karalyn 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 15.23
47 Trzpit, Ella 10 DELAWARE HAYES 15.26
48 Morrow, Hailey 10 DELAWARE HAYES 15.27
49 Hareesh, Diya 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 15.28
50 Saladi, Neha 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 15.30
51 Joseph, Charlotte 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 15.37
52 Overturf, Serah 10 DELAWARE HAYES 15.49
53 Loadman, Kaitlyn 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 15.56
54 Simon, Kaylee 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 15.62 (15.611)

55 Owusu-Ansah, Alicia 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 15.62 (15.615)

56 Danzy, Lahni 9 DELAWARE HAYES 15.64
57 Paschal, Natalie 9 DELAWARE HAYES 15.68 (15.675)

58 Brown, Sydney 10 DELAWARE HAYES 15.68 (15.676)

59 Wallar, Allison 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 15.72
60 Kelly, Izzy 11 DELAWARE HAYES 15.76 (15.752)

61 Maughan, Brilee 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 15.76 (15.759)

62 Zaynor, Jaylin 9 DELAWARE HAYES 15.80

63 Freeman, Fatimmah 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 15.85 (15.845)

64 Chiero, Mya 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 15.85 (15.848)

65 Nieman, Gianna 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 15.87
66 Gosche, Olivia 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 15.89
67 Dickson, Kiera 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 15.94
68 Hawkins, Ava 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 15.95
69 Abonjuah, Lois 12 DELAWARE HAYES 15.96
70 Layne, Caitlin 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 15.97
71 Trombley, Claire 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 15.99
72 Cornette, Lairan 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 16.18 (16.177)

73 Ekegren, Audrey 11 DELAWARE HAYES 16.18 (16.178)

74 Artemus, Claire 11 DELAWARE HAYES 16.21
75 Ravipati, Nidhi 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 16.23 (16.227)

76 Alluri, Jaanvi 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 16.23 (16.230)

77 Foli, Elaine 10 DELAWARE HAYES 16.24
78 Megerssa, Leensaa 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 16.27
79 Sarki, Sova 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 16.48
80 Penley, Lauren 9 DELAWARE HAYES 16.49
81 Castle, Aniyah 9 DELAWARE HAYES 16.58
82 Vijayanand, Vanshika 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 16.66
83 Abrhame, Yanet 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 16.70
84 Nayak, Dishita 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 16.81
85 Berry, Megan 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 16.84 (16.832)

86 Gebre, Anabel 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 16.84 (16.838)

87 Busby, Lauren 11 DELAWARE HAYES 17.02
88 Bandaru, Reshika 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 17.07
89 Castiglione, Diana 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 17.28
90 Lee, Cindy 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 17.37
91 Nelson, Alivia 9 DELAWARE HAYES 17.67
92 Finnegan, Samantha 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 17.69
93 Baker, Kjuana 12 DELAWARE HAYES 17.99
94 Pulfer, Kyler 9 DELAWARE HAYES 18.09
95 Moody, Abigail 10 DELAWARE HAYES 18.22
96 Otarus, Tosin 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 18.41
97 Rittenberg, Lillian 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 18.44
98 Sudharsanan, Harshini 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 18.95
99 Barnhill, Sochita 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 20.27
-- Ghouzlani, Mariam 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE DNS
-- Daniel, Meron 9 LICKING HEIGHTS DNS
-- Alladi, Akshita 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN DNS
-- Kinikin, Izabella 10 DELAWARE HAYES DNS
-- Bartos, Danica 10 DELAWARE HAYES DNS
-- McCoy, Maya 9 DELAWARE HAYES DNS
-- Wright, Chloe 12 DELAWARE HAYES DNS
-- Friedman, Bella 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE DNS
-- Putrevu, Sanjana 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE DNS
-- Ameh, Jasmine 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE DNS
-- Aldamen, Aiya 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE DNS
-- Vijayasekhar, Tanishka 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE DNS
-- Biggs, Julissa 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE DNS

Heat 1
1 Sowell, Malaya 11 DELAWARE HAYES 12.19 6
2 Shaw, Savanna 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.05 2
3 Hill, Kyra SO GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS13.19 1
4 Yarbrough, Siena 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.39
5 Swisher, Keelin 11 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS13.40 (13.392)

6 Schomer, Samantha 9 DELAWARE HAYES 13.40 (13.394)

7 Elujoba, Fehin 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.74
8 Blendick, Gabbi 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.89



Heat 2
1 Miles, Tania 12 DELAWARE HAYES 12.71 3
2 Krieger, Ayla 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.75
3 Hance, Devyn 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.84
4 Knisely, Lexi 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.85
5 Medley, Charlotte 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.99
6 Rudolph, Addy 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 14.04
7 Szasz, Cat 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 14.39
-- Ghouzlani, Mariam 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE DNS

Heat 3
1 Tonelli-Floyd, Eva 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.76
2 Tucker, Charlotte 12 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS13.97
3 Jochum, Ryann 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 14.08 (14.073)

4 Wilson, Sara 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 14.08 (14.076)

5 Curry, Peyton 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 14.25
6 Sanyang, Khaddijatou 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 14.37
7 Ma, Alessandra 12 OLENTANGY BERLIN 14.46
8 Parmar, Rhea 11 OLENTANGY BERLIN 15.19

Heat 4
1 Koehrsen, Emily 12 OLENTANGY BERLIN 14.59
2 Warren, Moriah 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 14.86 (14.860)

3 Jain, Sirisha 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 15.20
4 Joseph, Charlotte 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 15.37
5 Nieman, Gianna 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 15.87
6 Cornette, Lairan 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 16.18 (16.177)

7 Artemus, Claire 11 DELAWARE HAYES 16.21
8 Finnegan, Samantha 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 17.69

Heat 5
1 Gladden, Madie 10 DELAWARE HAYES 12.32 4
2 Bruce, Kelly 12 OLENTANGY BERLIN 14.67
3 Bonzie, Vinnie 10 DELAWARE HAYES 14.78
4 Brown, Sydney 10 DELAWARE HAYES 15.68 (15.676)

5 Freeman, Fatimmah 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 15.85 (15.845)

6 Busby, Lauren 11 DELAWARE HAYES 17.02
7 Baker, Kjuana 12 DELAWARE HAYES 17.99
8 Barnhill, Sochita 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 20.27

Heat 6
1 Fofana, Majula 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 14.80
2 Abonjuah, Lois 12 DELAWARE HAYES 15.96
3 Ekegren, Audrey 11 DELAWARE HAYES 16.18 (16.178)

4 Abrhame, Yanet 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 16.70
5 Gebre, Anabel 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 16.84 (16.838)

-- Daniel, Meron 9 LICKING HEIGHTS DNS
-- Alladi, Akshita 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN DNS
-- Kinikin, Izabella 10 DELAWARE HAYES DNS

Heat 7
1 JAF-Ogunlayi, Teni 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 14.58
2 Glorioso, Addy 9 DELAWARE HAYES 15.15
3 Morrow, Hailey 10 DELAWARE HAYES 15.27
4 Kelly, Izzy 11 DELAWARE HAYES 15.76 (15.752)

5 Hawkins, Ava 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 15.95
6 Nelson, Alivia 9 DELAWARE HAYES 17.67
-- Bartos, Danica 10 DELAWARE HAYES DNS

Heat 8
1 May, Emily 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 14.84
2 Megerssa, Leensaa 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 16.27
3 Penley, Lauren 9 DELAWARE HAYES 16.49
4 Nayak, Dishita 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 16.81
5 Pulfer, Kyler 9 DELAWARE HAYES 18.09
6 Moody, Abigail 10 DELAWARE HAYES 18.22
7 Rittenberg, Lillian 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 18.44
-- McCoy, Maya 9 DELAWARE HAYES DNS

Heat 9
1 Tounonga, London 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 14.30
2 Petrovich, Alana 9 DELAWARE HAYES 14.63
3 Trzpit, Ella 10 DELAWARE HAYES 15.26
4 Overturf, Serah 10 DELAWARE HAYES 15.49
5 Simon, Kaylee 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 15.62 (15.611)

6 Paschal, Natalie 9 DELAWARE HAYES 15.68 (15.675)

7 Zaynor, Jaylin 9 DELAWARE HAYES 15.80
8 Sarki, Sova 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 16.48

Heat 10
1 Danzy, Lahni 9 DELAWARE HAYES 15.64
2 Wallar, Allison 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 15.72
3 Foli, Elaine 10 DELAWARE HAYES 16.24
4 Castle, Aniyah 9 DELAWARE HAYES 16.58
5 Sudharsanan, Harshini 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 18.95
-- Wright, Chloe 12 DELAWARE HAYES DNS

Heat 11
1 Mehta, Ayana 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 14.18
2 Bickler, Alyssa 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 14.35
3 Woolard, Cate 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 14.44
4 Roman, Delaney 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 14.52
5 Rivers, Molly 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 14.86 (14.853)

-- Friedman, Bella 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE DNS

Heat 12
1 Loadman, Kaitlyn 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 15.56
2 Layne, Caitlin 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 15.97
3 Otarus, Tosin 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 18.41
-- Putrevu, Sanjana 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE DNS
-- Ameh, Jasmine 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE DNS

Heat 13
1 Bradshaw, Kylie 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 14.43
2 Rankin, Peyton 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 14.65
3 Lung, Jay 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 14.75
4 Gosche, Olivia 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 15.89
5 Bandaru, Reshika 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 17.07
-- Aldamen, Aiya 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE DNS
-- Vijayasekhar, Tanishka 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE DNS
-- Biggs, Julissa 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE DNS

Heat 14
1 Lammert, Arya 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 14.51
2 Nallamotu, Sai 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 15.14
3 McLean, Karalyn 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 15.23
4 Hareesh, Diya 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 15.28
5 Saladi, Neha 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 15.30
6 Owusu-Ansah, Alicia 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 15.62 (15.615)

7 Maughan, Brilee 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 15.76 (15.759)

8 Ravipati, Nidhi 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 16.23 (16.227)



Heat 15
1 Chiero, Mya 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 15.85 (15.848)

2 Dickson, Kiera 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 15.94
3 Trombley, Claire 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 15.99
4 Alluri, Jaanvi 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 16.23 (16.230)

5 Vijayanand, Vanshika 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 16.66
6 Berry, Megan 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 16.84 (16.832)

7 Castiglione, Diana 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 17.28
8 Lee, Cindy 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 17.37

#6 Boys 100 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Akih, Favour 10 DELAWARE HAYES 10.90 6
2 Kraus, Kaiden 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 11.11 4
3 Leskovich, Tom 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 11.29 3
4 Ceol, Brian 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 11.41 2
5 Thomas, Terryn 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 11.42 1
6 Barnes, Javier 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 11.48
7 Fickel, Lucas 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 11.49
8 Weaver, Cohen 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 11.52
9 Tonelli-Floyd, Ricky 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 11.57
10 Fomba, Alex 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 11.61
11 Davis, Levi 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 11.64
12 Dumbuya, Solomon 9 DELAWARE HAYES 11.69
13 Heldman, Grant 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 11.73
14 Yannick Sekou, Trion 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 11.78
15 Scott, Aden 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 11.82
16 Kennedy, Liam 11 OLENTANGY BERLIN 11.85
17 Kesler, Brennan 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 11.87
18 McDermott, Carson 11 OLENTANGY BERLIN 11.93
19 Beall, Chris 9 DELAWARE HAYES 11.95
20 Cavin, Braden 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 11.96
21 Abbey, Trevin 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 11.97
22 Mumper, Nevin 10 DELAWARE HAYES 11.98 (11.973)

23 Potts, Michael 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 11.98 (11.979)

24 Carmack, Jaylen 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 11.99
25 Ostapuck, Alec 12 DELAWARE HAYES 12.00
26 Felton, Ge 10 DELAWARE HAYES 12.01 (12.004)

27 Sheriff, Mamoud 11 DELAWARE HAYES 12.01 (12.008)

28 Shackleford, Jayden 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 12.04 (12.034)

29 Christian, Caleb 9 DELAWARE HAYES 12.04 (12.036)

30 Robinson, Kameron 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.04 (12.038)

31 Fontanez, Victor 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.07
32 Paul, George 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.08
33 Hall, Brian 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 12.14 (12.133)

34 Miller, Brock 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.14 (12.135)

35 Telfair, Kamauri 10 DELAWARE HAYES 12.15 (12.143)

36 Asony, Daniel 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 12.15 (12.145)

37 Williams, Alex 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.16
38 Chow, Clement 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.18
39 Zhao, Alex 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.23
40 Fofana, Alhusine JR LICKING HEIGHTS 12.24
41 Russell, Josh 12 DELAWARE HAYES 12.26
42 Herubin, Mason 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.27
43 Wilson, Reed 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.29
44 Gladney, Cameron 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 12.30 (12.296)

45 Manley, Elijah 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.30 (12.300)

46 Mujica, Nell 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.37
47 Simmons, Jaylan 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 12.38 (12.376)

48 Hibbard, Mason 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.38 (12.379)

49 Davis, Dominic 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.40
50 Manley, Cameron 11 OLENTANGY BERLIN 12.41 (12.405)

51 Mandal, Aarav 11 OLENTANGY BERLIN 12.41 (12.409)

52 Steward, Ryan 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.45
53 Ma, Kanada 12 OLENTANGY BERLIN 12.47 (12.465)

54 Smith, Max 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.47 (12.469)

55 Elick, Kolton 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.49
56 Boateng, Kwame 11 OLENTANGY BERLIN 12.51
57 Parker, Colin 12 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS12.53
58 Bivens, Omari 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.54
59 Singh, Ranvir 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 12.57 (12.566)

60 Adams, Josiah 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 12.57 (12.568)

61 Wagaman, James 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.62 (12.613)

62 Woods, Aaron 11 DELAWARE HAYES 12.62 (12.617)



63 Appiah, Ellis 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.63
64 Wilkoff, Ethan 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.64
65 Lumbala, Joseph 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.66
66 Edwards, Evan 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.69
67 Long, Aiden 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.70
68 Chilewa, Chris 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.77
69 Ayers, Isaiah 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 12.79
70 Diallo, Raheem 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.80
71 Gathondu, Nick 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.81
72 Smith, Gavin 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.84
73 Williamson, Jaden 11 DELAWARE HAYES 12.86
74 Harper, Monty 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.91
75 Gusty, James JR GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS12.93
76 Batterson, Zane 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 13.00 (12.999)

77 Martin, Will 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.00 (13.000)

78 Levy, Corey 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.03
79 Spiker, Blake 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 13.10
80 Buahin, Peter 12 DELAWARE HAYES 13.35
81 Winslow, Gavin 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.51
82 Beer, Grant 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.60
83 Shah, Colin 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.63
84 Sandridge, Terry 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.70
85 Teing, Brandon 11 OLENTANGY BERLIN 13.75
86 Mohamed, Suhayb 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.84
87 Tu, Mickey 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.89
88 Lin, Timothy 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.90
89 Kharat, Kunal 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.91
90 Kusumanchi, Amarsai 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 13.93
91 Ransburgh, Austin 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 14.00
92 Kimani, Maina 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 14.04
93 Daffeh, Ebrima SO LICKING HEIGHTS 14.17
94 Manley, Landon 11 OLENTANGY BERLIN 14.45 (14.444)

94 Ananthu Rajinikanth,… 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 14.45 (14.444)

96 Cox, Colton 9 DELAWARE HAYES 14.55
97 Grashel, Brayden 11 OLENTANGY BERLIN 14.56 (14.552)

98 Ancha, Abhinav 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 14.56 (14.559)

99 Kunta, Anish 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 14.84
100 Gudipally, Shriyans 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 15.21
101 Acer, Levi 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 15.52
102 Morrow, Cameron 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 15.55
103 Hackman, Torre FR LICKING HEIGHTS 15.63
104 Mohammed, Ameer 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 15.89
105 Long, Joe 12 DELAWARE HAYES 16.98
106 Sanzo, Will 11 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS25.56
-- Forney, Caleb 12 DELAWARE HAYES DNS
-- Powell, Jackson 10 DELAWARE HAYES DNS
-- Lewis, Nathanael 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN DNS
-- Schultz, Jonas 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN DNS
-- Cruz, Mario 9 DELAWARE HAYES DNS
-- Derstine, Eli 10 DELAWARE HAYES DNS
-- Baird, Greyson 11 LICKING HEIGHTS DNS
-- Bohman, Lucas 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE DNS
-- Richards, Holden 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE DNS
-- Kafotokoza, Christie 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE DNS
-- Gautam, Abhinav 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE DNS

Heat 1
1 Akih, Favour 10 DELAWARE HAYES 10.90 6
2 Kraus, Kaiden 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 11.11 4
3 Leskovich, Tom 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 11.29 3
4 Ceol, Brian 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 11.41 2
5 Thomas, Terryn 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 11.42 1
6 Weaver, Cohen 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 11.52
7 Yannick Sekou, Trion 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 11.78
8 Kennedy, Liam 11 OLENTANGY BERLIN 11.85

Heat 2
1 Barnes, Javier 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 11.48
2 Fickel, Lucas 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 11.49
3 Tonelli-Floyd, Ricky 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 11.57
4 Fomba, Alex 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 11.61
5 Davis, Levi 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 11.64
6 Heldman, Grant 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 11.73
7 Shackleford, Jayden 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 12.04 (12.034)

8 Gladney, Cameron 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 12.30 (12.296)

Heat 3
1 Scott, Aden 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 11.82
2 McDermott, Carson 11 OLENTANGY BERLIN 11.93
3 Cavin, Braden 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 11.96
4 Robinson, Kameron 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.04 (12.038)

5 Hall, Brian 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 12.14 (12.133)

6 Herubin, Mason 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.27
7 Manley, Cameron 11 OLENTANGY BERLIN 12.41 (12.405)

8 Singh, Ranvir 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 12.57 (12.566)

Heat 4
1 Simmons, Jaylan 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 12.38 (12.376)

2 Mandal, Aarav 11 OLENTANGY BERLIN 12.41 (12.409)

3 Ma, Kanada 12 OLENTANGY BERLIN 12.47 (12.465)

4 Boateng, Kwame 11 OLENTANGY BERLIN 12.51
5 Parker, Colin 12 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS12.53
6 Ayers, Isaiah 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 12.79
7 Batterson, Zane 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 13.00 (12.999)

8 Spiker, Blake 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 13.10

Heat 5
1 Gusty, James JR GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS12.93
2 Kusumanchi, Amarsai 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 13.93
3 Kimani, Maina 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 14.04
4 Grashel, Brayden 11 OLENTANGY BERLIN 14.56 (14.552)

5 Kunta, Anish 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 14.84
6 Acer, Levi 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 15.52
7 Hackman, Torre FR LICKING HEIGHTS 15.63
-- Forney, Caleb 12 DELAWARE HAYES DNS

Heat 6
1 Mumper, Nevin 10 DELAWARE HAYES 11.98 (11.973)

2 Ostapuck, Alec 12 DELAWARE HAYES 12.00
3 Russell, Josh 12 DELAWARE HAYES 12.26
4 Woods, Aaron 11 DELAWARE HAYES 12.62 (12.617)

5 Manley, Landon 11 OLENTANGY BERLIN 14.45 (14.444)

6 Long, Joe 12 DELAWARE HAYES 16.98
-- Powell, Jackson 10 DELAWARE HAYES DNS
-- Lewis, Nathanael 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN DNS

Heat 7
1 Felton, Ge 10 DELAWARE HAYES 12.01 (12.004)

2 Telfair, Kamauri 10 DELAWARE HAYES 12.15 (12.143)

3 Fofana, Alhusine JR LICKING HEIGHTS 12.24
4 Williamson, Jaden 11 DELAWARE HAYES 12.86
5 Buahin, Peter 12 DELAWARE HAYES 13.35
6 Teing, Brandon 11 OLENTANGY BERLIN 13.75
7 Sanzo, Will 11 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS25.56
-- Schultz, Jonas 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN DNS



Heat 8
1 Dumbuya, Solomon 9 DELAWARE HAYES 11.69
2 Carmack, Jaylen 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 11.99
3 Christian, Caleb 9 DELAWARE HAYES 12.04 (12.036)

4 Daffeh, Ebrima SO LICKING HEIGHTS 14.17
5 Cox, Colton 9 DELAWARE HAYES 14.55
-- Cruz, Mario 9 DELAWARE HAYES DNS
-- Derstine, Eli 10 DELAWARE HAYES DNS

Heat 9
1 Beall, Chris 9 DELAWARE HAYES 11.95
2 Sheriff, Mamoud 11 DELAWARE HAYES 12.01 (12.008)

3 Asony, Daniel 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 12.15 (12.145)

4 Adams, Josiah 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 12.57 (12.568)

5 Ananthu Rajinikanth,… 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 14.45 (14.444)

6 Ancha, Abhinav 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 14.56 (14.559)

-- Baird, Greyson 11 LICKING HEIGHTS DNS

Heat 10
1 Abbey, Trevin 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 11.97
2 Williams, Alex 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.16
3 Mujica, Nell 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.37
4 Hibbard, Mason 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.38 (12.379)

5 Smith, Max 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.47 (12.469)

6 Wagaman, James 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.62 (12.613)

7 Appiah, Ellis 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.63
8 Diallo, Raheem 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.80

Heat 11
1 Chow, Clement 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.18
2 Wilson, Reed 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.29
3 Bivens, Omari 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.54
4 Lumbala, Joseph 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.66
5 Edwards, Evan 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.69
6 Chilewa, Chris 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.77
-- Bohman, Lucas 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE DNS

Heat 12
1 Kesler, Brennan 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 11.87
2 Potts, Michael 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 11.98 (11.979)

3 Fontanez, Victor 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.07
4 Paul, George 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.08
5 Miller, Brock 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.14 (12.135)

6 Zhao, Alex 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.23
7 Davis, Dominic 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.40
8 Elick, Kolton 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.49

Heat 13
1 Manley, Elijah 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.30 (12.300)

2 Martin, Will 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.00 (13.000)

3 Beer, Grant 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.60
4 Sandridge, Terry 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.70
5 Lin, Timothy 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.90
6 Ransburgh, Austin 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 14.00
-- Richards, Holden 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE DNS
-- Kafotokoza, Christie 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE DNS

Heat 14
1 Steward, Ryan 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.45
2 Wilkoff, Ethan 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.64
3 Long, Aiden 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.70
4 Gathondu, Nick 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.81
5 Smith, Gavin 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.84
6 Harper, Monty 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.91
7 Levy, Corey 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.03
-- Gautam, Abhinav 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE DNS

Heat 15
1 Winslow, Gavin 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.51
2 Shah, Colin 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.63
3 Mohamed, Suhayb 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.84
4 Tu, Mickey 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.89
5 Kharat, Kunal 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.91
6 Gudipally, Shriyans 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 15.21
7 Morrow, Cameron 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 15.55
8 Mohammed, Ameer 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 15.89

#7 Girls 4x200 Relay Varsity Finals

Team RelayFinals Pts
Compiled
1 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS 'A' 1:52.00 6

1) Swisher, Keelin 11 2) Hill, Kyra So
3) Grainger, Elise 11 4) Cook, Hayley 12

2 OLENTANGY ORANGE 'B' 1:56.96 4

3 OLENTANGY BERLIN 'A' 2:02.35 2

1) Scharschmidt, Zoe 10 2) Parmar, Rhea 11
3) Ross, Lauren 9 4) Ma, Alessandra 12

4 OLENTANGY ORANGE 'A' 2:04.25

1) Lammert, Arya 9 2) Senthil, Shresthi 9
3) Woolard, Cate 9 4) Nallamotu, Sai 9

5 DELAWARE HAYES 'A' 2:06.20

1) George, Vera 11 2) Ortiz, Emelyn 11
3) Dowell, Hailie 11 4) West, Hannah 9

Heat 1
1 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS 'A' 1:52.00 6

1) Swisher, Keelin 11 2) Hill, Kyra So
3) Grainger, Elise 11 4) Cook, Hayley 12

2 OLENTANGY ORANGE 'B' 1:56.96 4

3 OLENTANGY BERLIN 'A' 2:02.35 2

1) Scharschmidt, Zoe 10 2) Parmar, Rhea 11
3) Ross, Lauren 9 4) Ma, Alessandra 12

4 OLENTANGY ORANGE 'A' 2:04.25

1) Lammert, Arya 9 2) Senthil, Shresthi 9
3) Woolard, Cate 9 4) Nallamotu, Sai 9

5 DELAWARE HAYES 'A' 2:06.20

1) George, Vera 11 2) Ortiz, Emelyn 11
3) Dowell, Hailie 11 4) West, Hannah 9



#8 Boys 4x200 Relay Varsity Finals

Team RelayFinals Pts
Compiled
1 LICKING HEIGHTS 'A' 1:37.84 6

1) Owusu-Frempong "Kofi", Oswa… 2) Adams, Josiah 9
3) Yannick Sekou, Trion 10 4) Fofana, Alhusine Jr

2 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS 'A' 1:38.83 4

1) Thomas, Drew 10 2) Roberts, Thomas 10
3) Sanzo, Luke 9 4) Ohlinger, Henry So

3 OLENTANGY BERLIN 'A' 1:40.07 2

1) Batterson, Zane 10 2) Singh, Ranvir 10
3) Hill, Jayden 11 4) Samson, Lucas 10

4 DELAWARE HAYES 'A' 1:41.34

1) Beall, Chris 9 2) Sheriff, Mamoud 11
3) Bohrer, Levi 10 4) Kapel, Brennan 9

-- OLENTANGY ORANGE 'A' DNF

1) Vaughan, Coleman 11 2) Wagaman, James 12
3) Martin, Will 12 4) Herubin, Mason 12

-- OLENTANGY ORANGE 'B' DNS

1) Chow, Clement 10 2) Warren, Andrew 10
3) Kharat, Kunal 10 4) Smith, Max 10

Heat 1
1 LICKING HEIGHTS 'A' 1:37.84 6

1) Owusu-Frempong "Kofi", Oswa… 2) Adams, Josiah 9
3) Yannick Sekou, Trion 10 4) Fofana, Alhusine Jr

2 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS 'A' 1:38.83 4

1) Thomas, Drew 10 2) Roberts, Thomas 10
3) Sanzo, Luke 9 4) Ohlinger, Henry So

3 OLENTANGY BERLIN 'A' 1:40.07 2

1) Batterson, Zane 10 2) Singh, Ranvir 10
3) Hill, Jayden 11 4) Samson, Lucas 10

4 DELAWARE HAYES 'A' 1:41.34

1) Beall, Chris 9 2) Sheriff, Mamoud 11
3) Bohrer, Levi 10 4) Kapel, Brennan 9

-- OLENTANGY ORANGE 'A' DNF

1) Vaughan, Coleman 11 2) Wagaman, James 12
3) Martin, Will 12 4) Herubin, Mason 12

-- OLENTANGY ORANGE 'B' DNS

1) Chow, Clement 10 2) Warren, Andrew 10
3) Kharat, Kunal 10 4) Smith, Max 10

#9 Girls 1600 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Palmisciano, Madeline 12 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS5:20.47 6
2 Gehres, Chloe 11 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS6:00.09 4
3 Ebert, Mary 9 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS6:02.59 3
4 Albright, Julia 9 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS6:05.50 2
5 Curfman, Jillian 12 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS6:10.42 1
6 McIntosh, Kate 9 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS6:13.71
7 Albright, Betsy 10 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS6:15.32
8 Sutaria, Riya 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 6:16.68
9 Szabo-ramsey, Sophia 11 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS6:17.49
10 Christopher, Presley 11 DELAWARE HAYES 6:34.46
11 Friece, Megan 12 OLENTANGY BERLIN 6:41.54
12 Scherer, Ava 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 6:50.37
13 Marrero, Hailey 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 6:53.42
14 Crabtree, Molly 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 7:00.17
15 Darnell, Caitlyn 11 OLENTANGY BERLIN 7:05.79
16 Titus, Chloe 10 DELAWARE HAYES 7:07.31
17 Ichida, Mia 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 7:14.26
18 De La Rosa, Bella 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 7:14.67
19 Zamudio-Medina, Jo… 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 7:21.43
20 Adams, Alyssa 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 7:24.81
21 Bright, Belicia 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 7:58.43
22 Hunter, Diana 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 8:09.34
-- Dudley, Caroline 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE DNS

Heat 1
1 Palmisciano, Madeline 12 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS5:20.47 6
2 Gehres, Chloe 11 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS6:00.09 4
3 Ebert, Mary 9 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS6:02.59 3
4 Albright, Julia 9 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS6:05.50 2
5 Curfman, Jillian 12 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS6:10.42 1
6 McIntosh, Kate 9 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS6:13.71
7 Albright, Betsy 10 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS6:15.32
8 Sutaria, Riya 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 6:16.68
9 Szabo-ramsey, Sophia 11 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS6:17.49
10 Christopher, Presley 11 DELAWARE HAYES 6:34.46
11 Friece, Megan 12 OLENTANGY BERLIN 6:41.54
12 Scherer, Ava 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 6:50.37
13 Marrero, Hailey 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 6:53.42
14 Crabtree, Molly 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 7:00.17
15 Darnell, Caitlyn 11 OLENTANGY BERLIN 7:05.79
16 Titus, Chloe 10 DELAWARE HAYES 7:07.31
17 Ichida, Mia 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 7:14.26
18 De La Rosa, Bella 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 7:14.67
19 Zamudio-Medina, Jo… 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 7:21.43
20 Adams, Alyssa 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 7:24.81
21 Bright, Belicia 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 7:58.43
22 Hunter, Diana 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 8:09.34
-- Dudley, Caroline 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE DNS



#10 Boys 1600 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Murphy, Denison 12 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS4:36.63 6
2 Kandhari, Sahil 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 4:38.48 4
3 Sivakumar, Sid 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 4:40.83 3
4 Brown, Luke 12 DELAWARE HAYES 4:42.94 2
5 Curfman, Noah 12 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS4:49.88 1
6 Allender, Cowen 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 4:55.21
7 Fisher, Blake 11 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS4:55.88
8 Cunningham, Christian11 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS4:59.47
9 Mutai, Dancan 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 5:00.40
10 Earl, Ethan 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 5:06.69
11 Wolff, Kelan 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 5:08.01
12 Haren, Kayden 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 5:08.17
13 Bulwinkle, Nigel 12 DELAWARE HAYES 5:16.97
14 Girouard, Evan 12 DELAWARE HAYES 5:24.46
15 Francisco, Vince 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 5:26.34
16 Chilewa, Sosi 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 5:27.84
17 Grady, Owen 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 5:28.11
18 Decker, Jasper SO GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS5:38.25
19 Rudraraju, Satvik 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 5:39.09
20 Gentile, Calder 9 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS5:40.70
21 Hering, Simon 10 DELAWARE HAYES 5:43.12
22 McNamara, Cale 9 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS5:43.62
23 Pacheco, Eli 9 DELAWARE HAYES 5:46.61
24 McColeman, Tyler 11 OLENTANGY BERLIN 5:49.73
25 Davis, Chris 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 5:53.47
26 Tatro, Logan 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 5:54.72
27 Chapagal, Kushal 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 5:57.03
28 Carini, Ben 11 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS5:59.21
29 Nugent, Owen 10 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS6:02.71
30 Tucker, Gage 12 LICKING HEIGHTS 6:03.49
31 Wright, Conner 9 DELAWARE HAYES 6:18.02
32 Riley, Grafton 9 DELAWARE HAYES 6:23.81
33 Shah, Parth 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 6:24.45
34 McKelvey, Sean 11 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS6:26.07
-- Paredes, Oscar 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE DNS
-- McKelvey, Finn 10 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTSDNS
-- Myers, Owen 9 DELAWARE HAYES DNS

Heat 1
1 Murphy, Denison 12 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS4:36.63 6
2 Kandhari, Sahil 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 4:38.48 4
3 Sivakumar, Sid 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 4:40.83 3
4 Brown, Luke 12 DELAWARE HAYES 4:42.94 2
5 Curfman, Noah 12 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS4:49.88 1
6 Allender, Cowen 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 4:55.21
7 Fisher, Blake 11 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS4:55.88
8 Cunningham, Christian11 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS4:59.47
9 Mutai, Dancan 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 5:00.40
10 Wolff, Kelan 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 5:08.01
11 Haren, Kayden 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 5:08.17
12 Francisco, Vince 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 5:26.34
13 Chilewa, Sosi 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 5:27.84
14 Grady, Owen 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 5:28.11
15 Rudraraju, Satvik 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 5:39.09
16 McNamara, Cale 9 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS5:43.62
17 Carini, Ben 11 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS5:59.21
-- Paredes, Oscar 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE DNS
-- McKelvey, Finn 10 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTSDNS

Heat 2
1 Earl, Ethan 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 5:06.69
2 Bulwinkle, Nigel 12 DELAWARE HAYES 5:16.97
3 Girouard, Evan 12 DELAWARE HAYES 5:24.46
4 Decker, Jasper SO GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS5:38.25
5 Gentile, Calder 9 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS5:40.70
6 Hering, Simon 10 DELAWARE HAYES 5:43.12
7 Pacheco, Eli 9 DELAWARE HAYES 5:46.61
8 McColeman, Tyler 11 OLENTANGY BERLIN 5:49.73
9 Davis, Chris 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 5:53.47
10 Tatro, Logan 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 5:54.72
11 Chapagal, Kushal 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 5:57.03
12 Nugent, Owen 10 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS6:02.71
13 Tucker, Gage 12 LICKING HEIGHTS 6:03.49
14 Wright, Conner 9 DELAWARE HAYES 6:18.02
15 Riley, Grafton 9 DELAWARE HAYES 6:23.81
16 Shah, Parth 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 6:24.45
17 McKelvey, Sean 11 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS6:26.07
-- Myers, Owen 9 DELAWARE HAYES DNS

#11 Girls 4x100 Relay Varsity Finals

Team RelayFinals Pts
Compiled
1 DELAWARE HAYES 'A' 48.62 6

1) Miles, Tania 12 2) Gladden, Madie 10
3) Hite, Abrianna 12 4) Sowell, Malaya 11

2 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS 'A' 52.79 4

1) Swisher, Keelin 11 2) Grainger, Elise 11
3) Tucker, Charlotte 12 4) Hill, Kyra So

3 DELAWARE HAYES 'B' 53.07 2

1) Brown, Adrionna 9 2) Martin, Anna 11
3) Danzy, Nelease 11 4) Metroff, Rachel 11

4 DELAWARE HAYES 'C' 55.23

1) Ballone, Avery 11 2) Taylor, Mallory 10
3) Baxley, Piper 11 4) Waltz, Annie 9

5 OLENTANGY BERLIN 'A' 55.96

1) May, Emily 9 2) Curry, Peyton 10
3) Sanyang, Khaddijatou 10 4) Ma, Alessandra 12

6 OLENTANGY ORANGE 'B' 56.59

1) Mehta, Ayana 10 2) Bradshaw, Kylie 10
3) Rankin, Peyton 10 4) Roman, Delaney 9

7 DELAWARE HAYES 'D' 57.49

1) George, Vera 11 2) Ortiz, Emelyn 11
3) Dowell, Hailie 11 4) West, Hannah 9

8 OLENTANGY ORANGE 'A' 57.79

1) Tonelli-Floyd, Eva 9 2) Maughan, Brilee 9
3) Bickler, Alyssa 10 4) McLean, Karalyn 10

9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 'C' 1:05.19

1) Berry, Megan 11 2) Dickson, Kiera 9
3) Saladi, Neha 9 4) Vijayanand, Vanshika 9



Heat 1
1 DELAWARE HAYES 'A' 48.62 6

1) Miles, Tania 12 2) Gladden, Madie 10
3) Hite, Abrianna 12 4) Sowell, Malaya 11

2 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS 'A' 52.79 4

1) Swisher, Keelin 11 2) Grainger, Elise 11
3) Tucker, Charlotte 12 4) Hill, Kyra So

3 DELAWARE HAYES 'B' 53.07 2

1) Brown, Adrionna 9 2) Martin, Anna 11
3) Danzy, Nelease 11 4) Metroff, Rachel 11

4 DELAWARE HAYES 'C' 55.23

1) Ballone, Avery 11 2) Taylor, Mallory 10
3) Baxley, Piper 11 4) Waltz, Annie 9

5 OLENTANGY BERLIN 'A' 55.96

1) May, Emily 9 2) Curry, Peyton 10
3) Sanyang, Khaddijatou 10 4) Ma, Alessandra 12

6 OLENTANGY ORANGE 'A' 57.79

1) Tonelli-Floyd, Eva 9 2) Maughan, Brilee 9
3) Bickler, Alyssa 10 4) McLean, Karalyn 10

Heat 2
1 OLENTANGY ORANGE 'B' 56.59

1) Mehta, Ayana 10 2) Bradshaw, Kylie 10
3) Rankin, Peyton 10 4) Roman, Delaney 9

2 DELAWARE HAYES 'D' 57.49

1) George, Vera 11 2) Ortiz, Emelyn 11
3) Dowell, Hailie 11 4) West, Hannah 9

3 OLENTANGY ORANGE 'C' 1:05.19

1) Berry, Megan 11 2) Dickson, Kiera 9
3) Saladi, Neha 9 4) Vijayanand, Vanshika 9

#12 Boys 4x100 Relay Varsity Finals

Team RelayFinals Pts
Compiled
1 OLENTANGY ORANGE 'A' 44.91 6

1) Heldman, Grant 9 2) Tonelli-Floyd, Ricky 9
3) Kesler, Brennan 9 4) Cavin, Braden 9

2 DELAWARE HAYES 'A' 45.79 4

1) Dumbuya, Solomon 9 2) Derstine, Eli 10
3) Ostapuck, Alec 12 4) Forney, Caleb 12

3 LICKING HEIGHTS 'A' 46.08 2

1) Shackleford, Jayden 10 2) Cross, Cayden 9
3) Gladney, Cameron 9 4) Harvey, Jamarion 9

4 DELAWARE HAYES 'B' 46.23

1) Christian, Caleb 9 2) Caudill, Aiden 10
3) Bohrer, Levi 10 4) Bennett, Caiden 12

5 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS 'A' 46.72

1) Thomas, Drew 10 2) Sanzo, Luke 9
3) Sanzo, Will 11 4) Ohlinger, Henry So

6 OLENTANGY BERLIN 'A' 48.20

1) Mandal, Aarav 11 2) Manley, Cameron 11
3) Thomas, Shaun 10 4) McDermott, Carson 11

-- DELAWARE HAYES 'C' DNS

1) Telfair, Kamauri 10 2) Kapel, Brennan 9
3) Sheriff, Mamoud 11 4) Powell, Jackson 10

Heat 1
1 OLENTANGY ORANGE 'A' 44.91 6

1) Heldman, Grant 9 2) Tonelli-Floyd, Ricky 9
3) Kesler, Brennan 9 4) Cavin, Braden 9

2 DELAWARE HAYES 'A' 45.79 4

1) Dumbuya, Solomon 9 2) Derstine, Eli 10
3) Ostapuck, Alec 12 4) Forney, Caleb 12

3 LICKING HEIGHTS 'A' 46.08 2

1) Shackleford, Jayden 10 2) Cross, Cayden 9
3) Gladney, Cameron 9 4) Harvey, Jamarion 9

4 DELAWARE HAYES 'B' 46.23

1) Christian, Caleb 9 2) Caudill, Aiden 10
3) Bohrer, Levi 10 4) Bennett, Caiden 12

5 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS 'A' 46.72

1) Thomas, Drew 10 2) Sanzo, Luke 9
3) Sanzo, Will 11 4) Ohlinger, Henry So

6 OLENTANGY BERLIN 'A' 48.20

1) Mandal, Aarav 11 2) Manley, Cameron 11
3) Thomas, Shaun 10 4) McDermott, Carson 11

-- DELAWARE HAYES 'C' DNS

1) Telfair, Kamauri 10 2) Kapel, Brennan 9
3) Sheriff, Mamoud 11 4) Powell, Jackson 10

#13 Girls 400 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Cook, Hayley 12 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS1:03.81 6
2 Hatta, Sydney 9 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS1:08.33 4
3 White, Delaiah 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 1:09.15 3
4 Wilson, Sara 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 1:09.94 2
5 Pfaff, Layla 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 1:10.10 1
6 Brammell, Maya 9 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS1:11.49
7 Kirkwood, Ella 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 1:26.99
8 Kish, Kaitlyn 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 1:28.05
-- Gebre, Anabel 10 LICKING HEIGHTS DNS
-- Abrhame, Yanet 11 LICKING HEIGHTS DNS
-- Kelly, Izzy 11 DELAWARE HAYES DNS
-- Sarki, Sova 10 LICKING HEIGHTS DNS
-- Kinikin, Izabella 10 DELAWARE HAYES DNS
-- Mantrao, Aiyana 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN DNS

Heat 1
1 Cook, Hayley 12 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS1:03.81 6
2 Hatta, Sydney 9 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS1:08.33 4
3 White, Delaiah 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 1:09.15 3
4 Wilson, Sara 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 1:09.94 2
5 Pfaff, Layla 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 1:10.10 1
-- Gebre, Anabel 10 LICKING HEIGHTS DNS
-- Abrhame, Yanet 11 LICKING HEIGHTS DNS
-- Kelly, Izzy 11 DELAWARE HAYES DNS

Heat 2
1 Brammell, Maya 9 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS1:11.49
2 Kirkwood, Ella 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 1:26.99
3 Kish, Kaitlyn 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 1:28.05
-- Sarki, Sova 10 LICKING HEIGHTS DNS
-- Kinikin, Izabella 10 DELAWARE HAYES DNS
-- Mantrao, Aiyana 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN DNS



#14 Boys 400 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Green, Ian 12 DELAWARE HAYES 50.73 6
2 McMahon, Chase 12 DELAWARE HAYES 52.32 4
3 Sakala, Chaz 11 DELAWARE HAYES 52.49 3
4 Herubin, Nick 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 52.68 2
5 Bright, Hunter 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 55.06 1
6 Roberts, Thomas 10 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS55.23
7 Yannick Sekou, Trion 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 58.12
8 Asony, Daniel 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 58.24
9 Adams, Josiah 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 58.86
10 Fink, Brayden 9 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS58.97
11 Paul Nesaraja, Harshi…10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 59.20
12 Haizlip, Lawson 12 OLENTANGY BERLIN 59.54
13 Vaughan, Coleman 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 1:00.22
14 Howell, Jonathan 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 1:00.88
15 Talbott, Grant 10 DELAWARE HAYES 1:00.93
16 Bulwinkle, Corbin 10 DELAWARE HAYES 1:02.38
17 Anderson, Malachi 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 1:03.48
18 Igonor, Atwiine 11 OLENTANGY BERLIN 1:03.68
19 Jasper, Noah 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 1:04.09
20 Kassetty, Ketan 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 1:05.44
21 Wanner, Miles 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 1:14.22
-- Warren, Andrew 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE DNS
-- Titus, Cooper 12 DELAWARE HAYES DNS
-- Long, Joe 12 DELAWARE HAYES DNS

Heat 1
1 Green, Ian 12 DELAWARE HAYES 50.73 6
2 McMahon, Chase 12 DELAWARE HAYES 52.32 4
3 Sakala, Chaz 11 DELAWARE HAYES 52.49 3
4 Herubin, Nick 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 52.68 2
5 Bright, Hunter 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 55.06 1
6 Roberts, Thomas 10 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS55.23
7 Yannick Sekou, Trion 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 58.12
8 Asony, Daniel 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 58.24

Heat 2
1 Adams, Josiah 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 58.86
2 Fink, Brayden 9 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS58.97
3 Paul Nesaraja, Harshi…10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 59.20
4 Haizlip, Lawson 12 OLENTANGY BERLIN 59.54
5 Vaughan, Coleman 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 1:00.22
6 Bulwinkle, Corbin 10 DELAWARE HAYES 1:02.38
7 Igonor, Atwiine 11 OLENTANGY BERLIN 1:03.68
-- Warren, Andrew 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE DNS

Heat 3
1 Howell, Jonathan 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 1:00.88
2 Talbott, Grant 10 DELAWARE HAYES 1:00.93
3 Anderson, Malachi 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 1:03.48
4 Jasper, Noah 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 1:04.09
5 Kassetty, Ketan 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 1:05.44
6 Wanner, Miles 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 1:14.22
-- Titus, Cooper 12 DELAWARE HAYES DNS
-- Long, Joe 12 DELAWARE HAYES DNS

#15 Girls 300m Hurdles Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Wendorf, Lydia 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 55.88 6
2 McPherson, Hadley 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 55.91 4
3 Baran, McKinley 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 56.41 3
4 Clay, Casey 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 1:00.08 2
-- McCoy, Maya 9 DELAWARE HAYES DNS
-- Ballone, Avery 11 DELAWARE HAYES DNS
-- Hicks, Josie 9 DELAWARE HAYES DNS
-- Metroff, Rachel 11 DELAWARE HAYES DNS

Heat 1
1 Wendorf, Lydia 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 55.88 6
2 McPherson, Hadley 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 55.91 4
3 Baran, McKinley 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 56.41 3
4 Clay, Casey 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 1:00.08 2
-- McCoy, Maya 9 DELAWARE HAYES DNS
-- Ballone, Avery 11 DELAWARE HAYES DNS
-- Hicks, Josie 9 DELAWARE HAYES DNS
-- Metroff, Rachel 11 DELAWARE HAYES DNS

#16 Boys 300m Hurdles Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Frye, Lucas 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 44.29 6
2 Nugent, Owen 10 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS44.44 4
3 Bell, Briley 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 44.83 3
4 Hibbard, Mason 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 45.25 2
5 Zhao, Alex 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 45.91 1
6 Forney, Caleb 12 DELAWARE HAYES 46.70
7 Baxter, Ethan 9 DELAWARE HAYES 47.84
8 Wadkins, Conrad 9 DELAWARE HAYES 47.91
9 Harvey, Jamarion 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 49.06
10 Ransburgh, Austin 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 49.90
11 Bratten, Ehren 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 51.78
12 Petty, Ajaun 9 DELAWARE HAYES 53.58
13 Elkins, Jadon 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 53.70
-- Woolard, Nick 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE DNS
-- James, Josh 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE DNS

Heat 1
1 Frye, Lucas 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 44.29 6
2 Bell, Briley 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 44.83 3
3 Hibbard, Mason 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 45.25 2
4 Zhao, Alex 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 45.91 1
5 Baxter, Ethan 9 DELAWARE HAYES 47.84
6 Harvey, Jamarion 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 49.06
7 Ransburgh, Austin 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 49.90
-- Woolard, Nick 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE DNS

Heat 2
1 Nugent, Owen 10 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS44.44 4
2 Forney, Caleb 12 DELAWARE HAYES 46.70
3 Wadkins, Conrad 9 DELAWARE HAYES 47.91
4 Bratten, Ehren 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 51.78
5 Petty, Ajaun 9 DELAWARE HAYES 53.58
6 Elkins, Jadon 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 53.70
-- James, Josh 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE DNS



#17 Girls 800 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Gehres, Chloe 11 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS2:38.57 6
2 Yandura, Bella 12 OLENTANGY BERLIN 2:42.21 4
3 Curfman, Jillian 12 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS2:45.64 3
4 Hatta, Sydney 9 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS2:45.66 2
5 Ybarra, Adriana 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 2:49.01 1
6 Albright, Betsy 10 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS2:49.34
7 Jegan Jose, Joanna 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 2:49.63
8 Seelandt, Ella 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 2:54.06
9 Lape, Bekah 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 2:54.51
10 Bayler, Livi 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 2:54.54
11 Akers, Sophia 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 2:55.55
12 Yandura, Caitlin 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 2:56.60
13 Robinson, Chloe 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 2:57.71
14 Kreinbrink, Lauren 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 3:02.00
15 Shah, Pooja 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 3:06.04
16 Brammell, Maya 9 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS3:07.96
17 Darnell, Caitlyn 11 OLENTANGY BERLIN 3:15.15
18 Dumdoungrom, Prada 11 DELAWARE HAYES 3:16.24
19 De La Rosa, Bella 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 3:18.79
20 Crabtree, Molly 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 3:34.65
21 Monterisi, Francesca 11 DELAWARE HAYES 3:54.83
-- Titus, Chloe 10 DELAWARE HAYES DNS

Heat 1
1 Gehres, Chloe 11 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS2:38.57 6
2 Yandura, Bella 12 OLENTANGY BERLIN 2:42.21 4
3 Curfman, Jillian 12 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS2:45.64 3
4 Hatta, Sydney 9 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS2:45.66 2
5 Ybarra, Adriana 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 2:49.01 1
6 Albright, Betsy 10 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS2:49.34
7 Jegan Jose, Joanna 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 2:49.63
8 Seelandt, Ella 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 2:54.06
9 Lape, Bekah 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 2:54.51
10 Bayler, Livi 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 2:54.54
11 Akers, Sophia 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 2:55.55
12 Yandura, Caitlin 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 2:56.60
13 Robinson, Chloe 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 2:57.71
14 Kreinbrink, Lauren 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 3:02.00
15 Shah, Pooja 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 3:06.04
16 Brammell, Maya 9 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS3:07.96
17 Darnell, Caitlyn 11 OLENTANGY BERLIN 3:15.15
18 Dumdoungrom, Prada 11 DELAWARE HAYES 3:16.24
19 De La Rosa, Bella 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 3:18.79
20 Crabtree, Molly 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 3:34.65
21 Monterisi, Francesca 11 DELAWARE HAYES 3:54.83
-- Titus, Chloe 10 DELAWARE HAYES DNS

#18 Boys 800 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Green, Aidan 10 DELAWARE HAYES 2:04.72 6
2 Murphy, Denison 12 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS2:06.30 4
3 Sivakumar, Sid 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 2:10.08 3
4 Bogo, Mason 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 2:13.91 2
5 Bird, Ethan 9 DELAWARE HAYES 2:14.52 1
6 George, Jonah 10 DELAWARE HAYES 2:14.71
7 Ward, Davis 10 DELAWARE HAYES 2:15.15
8 Mutai, Dancan 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 2:16.08
9 Sinzinger, Adam 12 DELAWARE HAYES 2:18.81
10 Chanthasene, Dylan 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 2:20.36
11 Wurster, Jeremy 10 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS2:20.46
12 Vegendla, Manobhir… 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 2:22.85
13 Oliver Lieser, Jeffrey 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 2:27.10
14 Mills, Oliver 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 2:27.38
15 Horman, Kaleb 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 2:28.00
16 Earl, Ethan 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 2:28.04
17 Decker, Jasper SO GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS2:29.58
18 Wolff, Kelan 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 2:29.71
19 Gentile, Calder 9 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS2:30.82
20 Pacheco, Eli 9 DELAWARE HAYES 2:31.57
21 Francisco, Vince 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 2:31.74
22 Garrett, Khali 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 2:32.61
23 Adams, Julian 9 DELAWARE HAYES 2:34.85
24 Pho-Pynangvong, Kai 11 OLENTANGY BERLIN 2:35.06
25 Chilewa, Sosi 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 2:36.25
26 Grady, Owen 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 2:36.28
27 McColeman, Tyler 11 OLENTANGY BERLIN 2:38.75
28 Hoover, Brody 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 2:41.15
29 Wright, Conner 9 DELAWARE HAYES 2:43.83
30 ORourke, Colin 9 DELAWARE HAYES 2:50.66
31 Carini, Ben 11 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS2:54.30
32 Asmare, Nehemiah 10 DELAWARE HAYES 2:55.34
33 McKelvey, Sean 11 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS2:55.67
34 Riley, Grafton 9 DELAWARE HAYES 2:56.05
35 Myers, Owen 9 DELAWARE HAYES 3:02.37
36 Asmare, Daniel 9 DELAWARE HAYES 3:03.96
-- Berghauer, Carter 12 DELAWARE HAYES DNS
-- Stricker, Tyler 10 DELAWARE HAYES DNS
-- Bulwinkle, Nigel 12 DELAWARE HAYES DNS
-- Paul Nesaraja, Harshi…10 OLENTANGY ORANGE DNS
-- Haren, Kayden 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE DNS
-- Paredes, Oscar 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE DNS
-- Dieckmann, Chase 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE DNS
-- McKelvey, Finn 10 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTSDNS
-- Asony, Daniel 9 LICKING HEIGHTS DNS
-- Fofana, Alhusine JR LICKING HEIGHTS DNS



Heat 1
1 Green, Aidan 10 DELAWARE HAYES 2:04.72 6
2 Murphy, Denison 12 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS2:06.30 4
3 Sivakumar, Sid 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 2:10.08 3
4 Bogo, Mason 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 2:13.91 2
5 Bird, Ethan 9 DELAWARE HAYES 2:14.52 1
6 George, Jonah 10 DELAWARE HAYES 2:14.71
7 Ward, Davis 10 DELAWARE HAYES 2:15.15
8 Mutai, Dancan 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 2:16.08
9 Sinzinger, Adam 12 DELAWARE HAYES 2:18.81
10 Chanthasene, Dylan 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 2:20.36
11 Wurster, Jeremy 10 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS2:20.46
12 Vegendla, Manobhir… 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 2:22.85
13 Earl, Ethan 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 2:28.04
14 Wolff, Kelan 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 2:29.71
15 Gentile, Calder 9 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS2:30.82
16 Francisco, Vince 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 2:31.74
17 Garrett, Khali 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 2:32.61
-- Berghauer, Carter 12 DELAWARE HAYES DNS
-- Stricker, Tyler 10 DELAWARE HAYES DNS
-- Bulwinkle, Nigel 12 DELAWARE HAYES DNS
-- Paul Nesaraja, Harshi…10 OLENTANGY ORANGE DNS
-- Haren, Kayden 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE DNS
-- Paredes, Oscar 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE DNS

Heat 2
1 Oliver Lieser, Jeffrey 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 2:27.10
2 Mills, Oliver 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 2:27.38
3 Horman, Kaleb 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 2:28.00
4 Decker, Jasper SO GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS2:29.58
5 Pacheco, Eli 9 DELAWARE HAYES 2:31.57
6 Adams, Julian 9 DELAWARE HAYES 2:34.85
7 Pho-Pynangvong, Kai 11 OLENTANGY BERLIN 2:35.06
8 Chilewa, Sosi 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 2:36.25
9 Grady, Owen 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 2:36.28
10 McColeman, Tyler 11 OLENTANGY BERLIN 2:38.75
11 Hoover, Brody 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 2:41.15
12 Wright, Conner 9 DELAWARE HAYES 2:43.83
13 ORourke, Colin 9 DELAWARE HAYES 2:50.66
14 Carini, Ben 11 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS2:54.30
15 Asmare, Nehemiah 10 DELAWARE HAYES 2:55.34
16 McKelvey, Sean 11 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS2:55.67
17 Riley, Grafton 9 DELAWARE HAYES 2:56.05
18 Myers, Owen 9 DELAWARE HAYES 3:02.37
19 Asmare, Daniel 9 DELAWARE HAYES 3:03.96
-- Dieckmann, Chase 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE DNS
-- McKelvey, Finn 10 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTSDNS
-- Asony, Daniel 9 LICKING HEIGHTS DNS
-- Fofana, Alhusine JR LICKING HEIGHTS DNS

#19 Girls 200 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Shaw, Savanna 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 26.73 6
2 Schomer, Samantha 9 DELAWARE HAYES 27.15 4
3 Yarbrough, Siena 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 27.86 3
4 Swisher, Keelin 11 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS28.07 2
5 Hill, Kyra SO GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS28.13 1
6 Danzy, Nelease 11 DELAWARE HAYES 28.36
7 Glesenkamp, Kara 11 DELAWARE HAYES 28.80
8 Krieger, Ayla 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 29.08
9 Hance, Devyn 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 29.18
10 Tonelli-Floyd, Eva 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 29.34
11 Szasz, Cat 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 29.48
12 Baxley, Piper 11 DELAWARE HAYES 30.11
13 Rudolph, Addy 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 30.42
14 Ballone, Avery 11 DELAWARE HAYES 30.43
15 Long, Ashley 11 OLENTANGY BERLIN 30.61
16 JAF-Ogunlayi, Teni 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 30.69
17 Gopinathan, Jenanii 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 30.98
18 Pfaff, Layla 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 31.21
19 Leighty, Ava 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 31.25
20 Bickler, Alyssa 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 31.38
21 Ross, Lauren 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 31.46
22 Butler, Giuliana 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 31.60
23 Scharschmidt, Zoe 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 31.82
24 Fofana, Majula 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 31.92
25 Glorioso, Addy 9 DELAWARE HAYES 32.29
26 Morrow, Hailey 10 DELAWARE HAYES 32.43
27 Crain, Nya 11 OLENTANGY BERLIN 32.44
28 Cornette, Lairan 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 32.53
29 Trzpit, Ella 10 DELAWARE HAYES 32.60
30 McLean, Karalyn 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 32.65
31 Overturf, Serah 10 DELAWARE HAYES 32.84
32 Freeman, Fatimmah 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 33.11
33 Koehrsen, Emily 12 OLENTANGY BERLIN 33.14
34 Danzy, Lahni 9 DELAWARE HAYES 33.63
35 Dickson, Kiera 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 33.99
36 Paschal, Natalie 9 DELAWARE HAYES 34.01
37 Megerssa, Leensaa 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 34.21
38 Abrhame, Yanet 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 34.69
39 Brown, Sydney 10 DELAWARE HAYES 34.70
40 Kelly, Izzy 11 DELAWARE HAYES 34.73
41 Ekegren, Audrey 11 DELAWARE HAYES 34.94
42 Artemus, Claire 11 DELAWARE HAYES 34.96
43 Castle, Aniyah 9 DELAWARE HAYES 35.66
44 Sarki, Sova 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 35.82
45 Foli, Elaine 10 DELAWARE HAYES 35.87
46 Gebre, Anabel 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 35.97
47 Lewis, Taylor 11 OLENTANGY BERLIN 36.12
48 Pulakurthi, Anika Sri 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 36.38
49 Abonjuah, Lois 12 DELAWARE HAYES 37.36
50 Penley, Lauren 9 DELAWARE HAYES 37.39
51 Pulfer, Kyler 9 DELAWARE HAYES 40.67
52 Moody, Abigail 10 DELAWARE HAYES 41.60
-- McCoy, Maya 9 DELAWARE HAYES DNS
-- Baker, Kjuana 12 DELAWARE HAYES DNS
-- Daniel, Meron 9 LICKING HEIGHTS DNS
-- Castiglione, Diana 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE DNS
-- Busby, Lauren 11 DELAWARE HAYES DNS
-- Lung, Jay 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE DNS
-- Kinikin, Izabella 10 DELAWARE HAYES DNS
-- Miles, Tania 12 DELAWARE HAYES DNS
-- Nelson, Alivia 9 DELAWARE HAYES DNS
-- Petrovich, Alana 9 DELAWARE HAYES DNS



-- Wright, Chloe 12 DELAWARE HAYES DNS
-- Zaynor, Jaylin 9 DELAWARE HAYES DNS

Heat 1
1 Shaw, Savanna 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 26.73 6
2 Schomer, Samantha 9 DELAWARE HAYES 27.15 4
3 Yarbrough, Siena 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 27.86 3
4 Danzy, Nelease 11 DELAWARE HAYES 28.36
5 Glesenkamp, Kara 11 DELAWARE HAYES 28.80
6 Hance, Devyn 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 29.18
7 Szasz, Cat 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 29.48
-- McCoy, Maya 9 DELAWARE HAYES DNS

Heat 2
1 Swisher, Keelin 11 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS28.07 2
2 Hill, Kyra SO GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS28.13 1
3 Krieger, Ayla 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 29.08
4 Tonelli-Floyd, Eva 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 29.34
5 Rudolph, Addy 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 30.42
6 Ballone, Avery 11 DELAWARE HAYES 30.43
7 Pfaff, Layla 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 31.21
8 Bickler, Alyssa 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 31.38

Heat 3
1 Baxley, Piper 11 DELAWARE HAYES 30.11
2 Fofana, Majula 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 31.92
3 McLean, Karalyn 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 32.65
4 Abrhame, Yanet 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 34.69
5 Brown, Sydney 10 DELAWARE HAYES 34.70
6 Artemus, Claire 11 DELAWARE HAYES 34.96
7 Abonjuah, Lois 12 DELAWARE HAYES 37.36
-- Baker, Kjuana 12 DELAWARE HAYES DNS

Heat 4
1 Butler, Giuliana 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 31.60
2 Crain, Nya 11 OLENTANGY BERLIN 32.44
3 Cornette, Lairan 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 32.53
4 Danzy, Lahni 9 DELAWARE HAYES 33.63
5 Castle, Aniyah 9 DELAWARE HAYES 35.66
-- Daniel, Meron 9 LICKING HEIGHTS DNS
-- Castiglione, Diana 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE DNS
-- Busby, Lauren 11 DELAWARE HAYES DNS

Heat 5
1 JAF-Ogunlayi, Teni 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 30.69
2 Gopinathan, Jenanii 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 30.98
3 Glorioso, Addy 9 DELAWARE HAYES 32.29
4 Freeman, Fatimmah 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 33.11
5 Dickson, Kiera 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 33.99
6 Ekegren, Audrey 11 DELAWARE HAYES 34.94
7 Foli, Elaine 10 DELAWARE HAYES 35.87
8 Gebre, Anabel 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 35.97

Heat 6
1 Long, Ashley 11 OLENTANGY BERLIN 30.61
2 Leighty, Ava 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 31.25
3 Koehrsen, Emily 12 OLENTANGY BERLIN 33.14
4 Megerssa, Leensaa 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 34.21
5 Kelly, Izzy 11 DELAWARE HAYES 34.73
6 Lewis, Taylor 11 OLENTANGY BERLIN 36.12
-- Lung, Jay 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE DNS
-- Kinikin, Izabella 10 DELAWARE HAYES DNS

Heat 7
1 Morrow, Hailey 10 DELAWARE HAYES 32.43
2 Overturf, Serah 10 DELAWARE HAYES 32.84
3 Paschal, Natalie 9 DELAWARE HAYES 34.01
4 Penley, Lauren 9 DELAWARE HAYES 37.39
5 Moody, Abigail 10 DELAWARE HAYES 41.60
-- Miles, Tania 12 DELAWARE HAYES DNS
-- Nelson, Alivia 9 DELAWARE HAYES DNS
-- Petrovich, Alana 9 DELAWARE HAYES DNS

Heat 8
1 Ross, Lauren 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 31.46
2 Scharschmidt, Zoe 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 31.82
3 Trzpit, Ella 10 DELAWARE HAYES 32.60
4 Sarki, Sova 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 35.82
5 Pulakurthi, Anika Sri 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 36.38
6 Pulfer, Kyler 9 DELAWARE HAYES 40.67
-- Wright, Chloe 12 DELAWARE HAYES DNS
-- Zaynor, Jaylin 9 DELAWARE HAYES DNS



#20 Boys 200 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Sakala, Chaz 11 DELAWARE HAYES 22.12 6
2 Green, Ian 12 DELAWARE HAYES 22.54 4
3 Akih, Favour 10 DELAWARE HAYES 22.94 3
4 Barnes, Javier 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 23.08 2
5 Leskovich, Tom 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 23.12 1
6 Tonelli-Floyd, Ricky 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 23.71
7 Thomas, Terryn 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 23.75
8 McMahon, Chase 12 DELAWARE HAYES 23.94
9 Ceol, Brian 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 23.99
10 Gladney, Cameron 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 24.16
11 Cross, Cayden 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 24.21
12 Fomba, Alex 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 24.22
13 Dumbuya, Solomon 9 DELAWARE HAYES 24.26
14 Derstine, Eli 10 DELAWARE HAYES 24.44
15 Yannick Sekou, Trion 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 24.47
16 Scott, Aden 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 24.55
17 Beall, Chris 9 DELAWARE HAYES 24.56 (24.552)

18 Kennedy, Liam 11 OLENTANGY BERLIN 24.56 (24.558)

19 Shackleford, Jayden 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 24.57
20 Christian, Caleb 9 DELAWARE HAYES 24.62
21 Potts, Michael 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 24.70
22 Fontanez, Victor 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 24.73
23 Polter, William 12 DELAWARE HAYES 24.98
24 Pollard, Ty 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 25.00 (24.995)

25 Mumper, Nevin 10 DELAWARE HAYES 25.00 (25.000)

26 Ostapuck, Alec 12 DELAWARE HAYES 25.01
27 Owusu-Frempong "K…11 LICKING HEIGHTS 25.04
28 Cavin, Braden 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 25.07
29 Felton, Ge 10 DELAWARE HAYES 25.10
30 Kapel, Brennan 9 DELAWARE HAYES 25.23
31 Kesler, Brennan 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 25.28
32 Abbey, Trevin 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 25.34
33 Fink, Brayden 9 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS25.35
34 Letechipia, Ian 11 OLENTANGY BERLIN 25.42
35 Miller, Brock 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 25.43
36 Bohrer, Levi 10 DELAWARE HAYES 25.44 (25.436)

37 Chow, Clement 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 25.44 (25.439)

38 Pachko, Bruce 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 25.46
39 Sanzo, Luke 9 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS25.55
40 Parker, Colin 12 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS25.89
41 Wagaman, James 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 25.95
42 Ayers, Isaiah 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 26.04
43 Bauer, Cooper 10 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS26.06
44 Thomas, Drew 10 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS26.41
45 Smith, Gavin 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 26.52
46 Williamson, Jaden 11 DELAWARE HAYES 26.53
47 Woods, Aaron 11 DELAWARE HAYES 26.64
48 Hamilton, Hayden 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 26.89
49 Alexander, Branson 11 OLENTANGY BERLIN 27.07
50 Hetzel, Dominic 11 DELAWARE HAYES 27.17
51 Solether, Landon 11 OLENTANGY BERLIN 27.19
52 Igonor, Atwiine 11 OLENTANGY BERLIN 27.75
53 Kusumanchi, Amarsai 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 28.10
54 Mohanraj, Rakshan 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 28.21
55 Richards, Holden 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 28.42
56 Friece, Braden 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 28.50
57 Highfield, Anthony 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 28.55
58 Wells, CJ 12 OLENTANGY BERLIN 28.58
59 Heath, Chapin 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 28.69
60 Odonkor, Jed 10 DELAWARE HAYES 28.99
61 Gilmore, Isaac 12 OLENTANGY BERLIN 29.08
62 Howey, Martin 11 OLENTANGY BERLIN 29.47

63 Nakodkar, Maanav 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 29.66
64 Daffeh, Ebrima SO LICKING HEIGHTS 29.97
65 Harish Kumar, Mahish 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 30.79
66 Cox, Colton 9 DELAWARE HAYES 30.83
67 Hackman, Torre FR LICKING HEIGHTS 33.19
-- Kraus, Kaiden 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE DNS
-- Jacobs, Brady 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE DNS
-- Gautam, Abhinav 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE DNS
-- Bell, Briley 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE DNS
-- Harper, Monty 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE DNS
-- Bennett, Caiden 12 DELAWARE HAYES DNS
-- Buahin, Peter 12 DELAWARE HAYES DNS
-- Cruz, Mario 9 DELAWARE HAYES DNS
-- Long, Joe 12 DELAWARE HAYES DNS
-- Hill, Jayden 11 OLENTANGY BERLIN DNS
-- Powell, Jackson 10 DELAWARE HAYES DNS
-- Telfair, Kamauri 10 DELAWARE HAYES DNS

Heat 1
1 Sakala, Chaz 11 DELAWARE HAYES 22.12 6
2 Green, Ian 12 DELAWARE HAYES 22.54 4
3 Akih, Favour 10 DELAWARE HAYES 22.94 3
4 Barnes, Javier 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 23.08 2
5 Leskovich, Tom 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 23.12 1
6 Thomas, Terryn 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 23.75
7 Ceol, Brian 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 23.99
-- Kraus, Kaiden 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE DNS

Heat 2
1 Tonelli-Floyd, Ricky 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 23.71
2 Cross, Cayden 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 24.21
3 Fomba, Alex 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 24.22
4 Scott, Aden 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 24.55
5 Kennedy, Liam 11 OLENTANGY BERLIN 24.56 (24.558)

6 Shackleford, Jayden 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 24.57
7 Owusu-Frempong "K…11 LICKING HEIGHTS 25.04
8 Cavin, Braden 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 25.07

Heat 3
1 Gladney, Cameron 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 24.16
2 Yannick Sekou, Trion 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 24.47
3 Potts, Michael 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 24.70
4 Fontanez, Victor 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 24.73
5 Kesler, Brennan 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 25.28
6 Abbey, Trevin 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 25.34
7 Miller, Brock 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 25.43
-- Jacobs, Brady 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE DNS

Heat 4
1 Fink, Brayden 9 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS25.35
2 Chow, Clement 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 25.44 (25.439)

3 Sanzo, Luke 9 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS25.55
4 Parker, Colin 12 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS25.89
5 Wagaman, James 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 25.95
-- Gautam, Abhinav 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE DNS
-- Bell, Briley 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE DNS
-- Harper, Monty 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE DNS

Heat 5
1 Beall, Chris 9 DELAWARE HAYES 24.56 (24.552)

2 Bohrer, Levi 10 DELAWARE HAYES 25.44 (25.436)

3 Ayers, Isaiah 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 26.04
4 Bauer, Cooper 10 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS26.06
5 Smith, Gavin 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 26.52
6 Alexander, Branson 11 OLENTANGY BERLIN 27.07
-- Bennett, Caiden 12 DELAWARE HAYES DNS
-- Buahin, Peter 12 DELAWARE HAYES DNS



Heat 6
1 Dumbuya, Solomon 9 DELAWARE HAYES 24.26
2 Derstine, Eli 10 DELAWARE HAYES 24.44
3 Christian, Caleb 9 DELAWARE HAYES 24.62
4 Felton, Ge 10 DELAWARE HAYES 25.10
5 Friece, Braden 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 28.50
6 Daffeh, Ebrima SO LICKING HEIGHTS 29.97
7 Cox, Colton 9 DELAWARE HAYES 30.83
-- Cruz, Mario 9 DELAWARE HAYES DNS

Heat 7
1 Polter, William 12 DELAWARE HAYES 24.98
2 Hamilton, Hayden 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 26.89
3 Hetzel, Dominic 11 DELAWARE HAYES 27.17
4 Highfield, Anthony 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 28.55
5 Heath, Chapin 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 28.69
6 Gilmore, Isaac 12 OLENTANGY BERLIN 29.08
7 Harish Kumar, Mahish 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 30.79
8 Hackman, Torre FR LICKING HEIGHTS 33.19

Heat 8
1 McMahon, Chase 12 DELAWARE HAYES 23.94
2 Kapel, Brennan 9 DELAWARE HAYES 25.23
3 Letechipia, Ian 11 OLENTANGY BERLIN 25.42
4 Igonor, Atwiine 11 OLENTANGY BERLIN 27.75
5 Kusumanchi, Amarsai 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 28.10
6 Howey, Martin 11 OLENTANGY BERLIN 29.47
-- Long, Joe 12 DELAWARE HAYES DNS
-- Hill, Jayden 11 OLENTANGY BERLIN DNS

Heat 9
1 Pollard, Ty 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 25.00 (24.995)

2 Mumper, Nevin 10 DELAWARE HAYES 25.00 (25.000)

3 Ostapuck, Alec 12 DELAWARE HAYES 25.01
4 Pachko, Bruce 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 25.46
5 Mohanraj, Rakshan 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 28.21
6 Odonkor, Jed 10 DELAWARE HAYES 28.99
7 Nakodkar, Maanav 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 29.66
-- Powell, Jackson 10 DELAWARE HAYES DNS

Heat 10
1 Thomas, Drew 10 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS26.41
2 Williamson, Jaden 11 DELAWARE HAYES 26.53
3 Woods, Aaron 11 DELAWARE HAYES 26.64
4 Solether, Landon 11 OLENTANGY BERLIN 27.19
5 Richards, Holden 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 28.42
6 Wells, CJ 12 OLENTANGY BERLIN 28.58
-- Telfair, Kamauri 10 DELAWARE HAYES DNS

#21 Girls 3200 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Palmisciano, Madeline 12 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS11:29.52 6
2 Christopher, Addie 9 DELAWARE HAYES 13:01.36 4
3 Albright, Julia 9 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS13:01.40 3
4 Ebert, Mary 9 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS13:01.74 2
5 Skosples, Leila 9 DELAWARE HAYES 13:03.21 1
6 Reed, Addie 11 DELAWARE HAYES 13:21.05
7 Keller, Paige 10 DELAWARE HAYES 13:25.16
8 West, Sammy 12 DELAWARE HAYES 13:26.29
9 Szabo-ramsey, Sophia 11 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS13:32.38
10 McIntosh, Kate 9 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS13:44.85
11 Leiter, Gigi 10 DELAWARE HAYES 14:15.69
-- Gist, Reghan 11 DELAWARE HAYES DNS
-- Sutaria, Riya 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE DNS

Heat 1
1 Palmisciano, Madeline 12 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS11:29.52 6
2 Christopher, Addie 9 DELAWARE HAYES 13:01.36 4
3 Albright, Julia 9 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS13:01.40 3
4 Ebert, Mary 9 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS13:01.74 2
5 Skosples, Leila 9 DELAWARE HAYES 13:03.21 1
6 Reed, Addie 11 DELAWARE HAYES 13:21.05
7 Keller, Paige 10 DELAWARE HAYES 13:25.16
8 West, Sammy 12 DELAWARE HAYES 13:26.29
9 Szabo-ramsey, Sophia 11 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS13:32.38
10 McIntosh, Kate 9 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS13:44.85
11 Leiter, Gigi 10 DELAWARE HAYES 14:15.69
-- Gist, Reghan 11 DELAWARE HAYES DNS
-- Sutaria, Riya 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE DNS

#22 Boys 3200 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Curfman, Noah 12 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS10:14.59 6
2 Fisher, Blake 11 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS10:45.97 4
3 Cunningham, Christian11 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS11:12.89 3
4 Paredes, Oscar 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 11:48.72 2
5 Chahande, Ishan 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 11:51.01 1
6 McNamara, Cale 9 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS12:19.54
7 Scheeler, Owen 9 DELAWARE HAYES 12:40.63
-- Girouard, Evan 12 DELAWARE HAYES DNS

Heat 1
1 Curfman, Noah 12 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS10:14.59 6
2 Fisher, Blake 11 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS10:45.97 4
3 Cunningham, Christian11 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS11:12.89 3
4 Paredes, Oscar 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 11:48.72 2
5 Chahande, Ishan 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 11:51.01 1
6 McNamara, Cale 9 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS12:19.54
7 Scheeler, Owen 9 DELAWARE HAYES 12:40.63
-- Girouard, Evan 12 DELAWARE HAYES DNS



#23 Girls 4x400 Relay Varsity Finals

Team RelayFinals Pts
Compiled
1 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS 'A' 4:32.67 6

1) Cook, Hayley 12 2) Tucker, Charlotte 12
3) Brammell, Maya 9 4) Palmisciano, Madeline 12

Heat 1
1 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS 'A' 4:32.67 6

1) Cook, Hayley 12 2) Tucker, Charlotte 12
3) Brammell, Maya 9 4) Palmisciano, Madeline 12

#24 Boys 4x400 Relay Varsity Finals

Team RelayFinals Pts
Compiled
1 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS 'A' 3:38.53 6

1) Nugent, Owen 10 2) Thomas, Drew 10
3) Roberts, Thomas 10 4) Murphy, Denison 12

2 OLENTANGY ORANGE 'A' 3:51.73 4

1) Bright, Hunter 12 2) Heldman, Grant 9
3) Fomba, Alex 11 4) Jacobs, Brady 11

3 OLENTANGY ORANGE 'B' 3:57.16 2

1) Potts, Michael 9 2) Bogo, Mason 9
3) Bell, Briley 9 4) Smith, Gavin 9

Heat 1
1 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS 'A' 3:38.53 6

1) Nugent, Owen 10 2) Thomas, Drew 10
3) Roberts, Thomas 10 4) Murphy, Denison 12

2 OLENTANGY ORANGE 'A' 3:51.73 4

1) Bright, Hunter 12 2) Heldman, Grant 9
3) Fomba, Alex 11 4) Jacobs, Brady 11

3 OLENTANGY ORANGE 'B' 3:57.16 2

1) Potts, Michael 9 2) Bogo, Mason 9
3) Bell, Briley 9 4) Smith, Gavin 9

#25 Girls Shot Put Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Mahmud, Surraiya 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 33-00.00 6
2 Holloway, Emma 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 29-06.00 4
3 Almashy, Addison 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 29-02.00 3
4 Findley, Madison 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 28-11.00 2
5 Sayre, Phoebe 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 28-07.00 1
6 Hoyt, Reagan 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 28-04.00
7 West, Hannah 9 DELAWARE HAYES 27-04.00
8 Artemus, Claire 11 DELAWARE HAYES 27-01.00
9 Carter, Morgan 9 DELAWARE HAYES 25-09.00
10 Lukacsko, Sophia 11 DELAWARE HAYES 24-07.00
11 Rafey, Adelynn 10 DELAWARE HAYES 23-07.00
12 Page, Kamani 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 23-00.00
13 Gecse, Milla 11 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS22-07.00
14 Nazzal, Nedah 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 22-06.00
15 Sanfillipo, Presley 10 DELAWARE HAYES 22-04.00
16 Martinez, Briana 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 22-03.00
17 Byers, Tessa 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 22-00.00
18 Pulver, Anna 11 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS21-02.00
19 Greene, Luvlee 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 20-11.00
20 Connar, Olivia 10 DELAWARE HAYES 20-07.00
20 Crabtree, Molly 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 20-07.00
22 Camphorst, Kendyl 9 DELAWARE HAYES 20-03.00
23 Woodard, Jayna 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 18-09.00
24 Diaz, Lilyana (Lily) 11 DELAWARE HAYES 17-11.00
25 Schlegel, Natalie 9 DELAWARE HAYES 16-01.00
-- Ekegren, Audrey 11 DELAWARE HAYES SCR
-- Reynolds, Audrey 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE SCR

Flight 1
1 Holloway, Emma 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 29-06.00 4
2 Findley, Madison 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 28-11.00 2
3 West, Hannah 9 DELAWARE HAYES 27-04.00
4 Lukacsko, Sophia 11 DELAWARE HAYES 24-07.00
5 Rafey, Adelynn 10 DELAWARE HAYES 23-07.00
6 Page, Kamani 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 23-00.00
7 Sanfillipo, Presley 10 DELAWARE HAYES 22-04.00
8 Greene, Luvlee 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 20-11.00
9 Connar, Olivia 10 DELAWARE HAYES 20-07.00
9 Crabtree, Molly 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 20-07.00
11 Diaz, Lilyana (Lily) 11 DELAWARE HAYES 17-11.00
12 Schlegel, Natalie 9 DELAWARE HAYES 16-01.00
-- Ekegren, Audrey 11 DELAWARE HAYES SCR

Flight 2
1 Mahmud, Surraiya 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 33-00.00 6
2 Almashy, Addison 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 29-02.00 3
3 Sayre, Phoebe 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 28-07.00 1
4 Hoyt, Reagan 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 28-04.00
5 Artemus, Claire 11 DELAWARE HAYES 27-01.00
6 Carter, Morgan 9 DELAWARE HAYES 25-09.00
7 Gecse, Milla 11 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS22-07.00
8 Nazzal, Nedah 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 22-06.00
9 Martinez, Briana 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 22-03.00
10 Byers, Tessa 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 22-00.00
11 Pulver, Anna 11 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS21-02.00
12 Camphorst, Kendyl 9 DELAWARE HAYES 20-03.00
13 Woodard, Jayna 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 18-09.00
-- Reynolds, Audrey 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE SCR



#26 Boys Shot Put Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Amartey, Alex 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 48-02.00 6
2 Touray, Alieu 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 45-06.00 4
3 Duncan, Elijah 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 41-08.00 3
4 Barbarula, Anthony 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 41-04.00 2
5 Fickel, Isaiah 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 40-02.00 1
6 Stewart, Guiness 12 DELAWARE HAYES 40-02.00
7 Morgan II, Millard 12 LICKING HEIGHTS 40-01.00
8 Lundquist, Jackson 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 38-04.00
9 Miller, Grant 9 DELAWARE HAYES 38-02.00
10 Bice, Jacksen 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 38-00.00
11 Figueroa, Trey 12 LICKING HEIGHTS 36-04.00
11 Frye, Lucas 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 36-04.00
13 Bauer, Cooper 10 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS36-01.00
14 Richardson, Ben 9 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS36-00.00
15 Griffin, Osinachi 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 35-06.00
15 Herr, Caleb 12 OLENTANGY BERLIN 35-06.00
17 Keil, Freddie 12 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS35-05.00
18 Cole, Ben 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 35-00.00
19 Mauser, David 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 34-11.00
19 Saunders IV, Fred 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 34-11.00
21 Sanson, Zack 10 DELAWARE HAYES 34-10.00
22 Boyd, Brody 9 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS34-02.00
23 Lusher, Braddock 11 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS33-11.00
24 McLead, Will 9 DELAWARE HAYES 33-10.00
25 Layne, Caleb 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 33-04.00
26 Armour, Aaron 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 33-01.00
27 Beachy, Lincoln 10 DELAWARE HAYES 31-09.00
27 Otey, Cole 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 31-09.00
29 Richardson, Reece 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 31-07.00
29 Tucker, Ryan SR GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS31-07.00
31 Acheanpong, Sean 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 31-05.00
32 Elanfassi, Adam 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 30-10.00
33 Donovan, Owen 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 30-05.00
34 Moser, Quentin 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 30-04.00
35 Flick, Samuel SO GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS30-03.00
36 Duranko, Alex 9 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS30-01.00
37 Gray, Andrew 11 OLENTANGY BERLIN 28-07.00
38 Wallace, Josh 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 28-00.00
39 Thomas, Alexander 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 27-05.00
40 Cornette, Kellan 11 OLENTANGY BERLIN 27-04.00
41 Herring, Aden 9 DELAWARE HAYES 26-11.00
42 Mooney, Connor 9 DELAWARE HAYES 26-00.00
43 Maglott, Luke 9 DELAWARE HAYES 25-05.00
44 Uttarwar, Shiven 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 24-08.00
45 Grimes, Michael 9 DELAWARE HAYES 23-01.00
46 Skillen, Aiden 10 DELAWARE HAYES 22-00.00
47 Watkins, Tyson 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 21-07.00
48 Crain, Micah 9 DELAWARE HAYES 20-05.00
49 Johnson, William 9 DELAWARE HAYES 19-11.00
-- McKeen, Camaron 9 DELAWARE HAYES SCR
-- Rumbalski, Aidan 12 DELAWARE HAYES SCR
-- Asmare, Daniel 9 DELAWARE HAYES SCR
-- Asmare, Nehemiah 10 DELAWARE HAYES SCR
-- Mueller, Rohan 11 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTSSCR

Flight 1
6 Stewart, Guiness 12 DELAWARE HAYES 40-02.00
2 Miller, Grant 9 DELAWARE HAYES 38-02.00
3 Griffin, Osinachi 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 35-06.00
3 Herr, Caleb 12 OLENTANGY BERLIN 35-06.00
5 Mauser, David 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 34-11.00
5 Saunders IV, Fred 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 34-11.00
7 Sanson, Zack 10 DELAWARE HAYES 34-10.00
8 McLead, Will 9 DELAWARE HAYES 33-10.00
9 Herring, Aden 9 DELAWARE HAYES 26-11.00
10 Mooney, Connor 9 DELAWARE HAYES 26-00.00
11 Maglott, Luke 9 DELAWARE HAYES 25-05.00
12 Uttarwar, Shiven 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 24-08.00
13 Grimes, Michael 9 DELAWARE HAYES 23-01.00
14 Skillen, Aiden 10 DELAWARE HAYES 22-00.00
15 Watkins, Tyson 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 21-07.00
16 Johnson, William 9 DELAWARE HAYES 19-11.00
-- McKeen, Camaron 9 DELAWARE HAYES SCR
-- Rumbalski, Aidan 12 DELAWARE HAYES SCR

Flight 2
1 Figueroa, Trey 12 LICKING HEIGHTS 36-04.00
2 Keil, Freddie 12 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS35-05.00
3 Armour, Aaron 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 33-01.00
4 Beachy, Lincoln 10 DELAWARE HAYES 31-09.00
5 Richardson, Reece 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 31-07.00
5 Tucker, Ryan SR GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS31-07.00
7 Acheanpong, Sean 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 31-05.00
8 Elanfassi, Adam 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 30-10.00
9 Moser, Quentin 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 30-04.00
10 Duranko, Alex 9 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS30-01.00
11 Gray, Andrew 11 OLENTANGY BERLIN 28-07.00
12 Wallace, Josh 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 28-00.00
13 Thomas, Alexander 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 27-05.00
14 Cornette, Kellan 11 OLENTANGY BERLIN 27-04.00
15 Crain, Micah 9 DELAWARE HAYES 20-05.00
-- Asmare, Daniel 9 DELAWARE HAYES SCR
-- Asmare, Nehemiah 10 DELAWARE HAYES SCR
-- Mueller, Rohan 11 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTSSCR

Flight 3
1 Amartey, Alex 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 48-02.00 6
2 Touray, Alieu 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 45-06.00 4
3 Duncan, Elijah 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 41-08.00 3
4 Barbarula, Anthony 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 41-04.00 2
5 Fickel, Isaiah 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 40-02.00 1
6 Morgan II, Millard 12 LICKING HEIGHTS 40-01.00
7 Lundquist, Jackson 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 38-04.00
8 Bice, Jacksen 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 38-00.00
9 Frye, Lucas 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 36-04.00
10 Bauer, Cooper 10 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS36-01.00
11 Richardson, Ben 9 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS36-00.00
12 Cole, Ben 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 35-00.00
13 Boyd, Brody 9 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS34-02.00
14 Lusher, Braddock 11 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS33-11.00
15 Layne, Caleb 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 33-04.00
16 Otey, Cole 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 31-09.00
17 Donovan, Owen 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 30-05.00
18 Flick, Samuel SO GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS30-03.00



#27 Girls Discus Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Hoyt, Reagan 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 96-01.00 6
2 Findley, Madison 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 92-10.00 4
3 Byers, Tessa 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 88-02.00 3
4 Sanfillipo, Presley 10 DELAWARE HAYES 86-10.00 2
5 Medley, Charlotte 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 74-04.00 1
6 Nazzal, Nedah 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 67-05.00
7 Ropheka, Levia 12 OLENTANGY BERLIN 67-01.00
8 Sayre, Phoebe 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 66-07.00
9 Connar, Olivia 10 DELAWARE HAYES 66-04.00
10 Rafey, Adelynn 10 DELAWARE HAYES 65-00.00
11 Holmes, Lilia 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 63-10.00
12 Diaz, Lilyana (Lily) 11 DELAWARE HAYES 60-02.00
13 Camphorst, Kendyl 9 DELAWARE HAYES 59-04.00
14 Carter, Morgan 9 DELAWARE HAYES 57-08.00
15 Martinez, Briana 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 56-10.00
16 Gecse, Milla 11 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS56-06.00
17 Artemus, Claire 11 DELAWARE HAYES 53-07.00
18 Pulver, Anna 11 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS52-11.00
19 Lukacsko, Sophia 11 DELAWARE HAYES 52-04.00
20 Turay, Kadie 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 50-05.00
21 Woolard, Cate 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 45-10.00
22 Wallar, Kaylynn 11 OLENTANGY BERLIN 45-06.00
23 Endeshaw, Rebecca 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 40-01.00
24 Otchere, Kristen 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 37-08.00
25 Schlegel, Natalie 9 DELAWARE HAYES 37-05.00
26 Walia, Harshita 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 35-10.00
27 Nguyen, Nhu 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 31-06.00
28 Mukherjee, Avantika 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 27-07.00
-- Ekegren, Audrey 11 DELAWARE HAYES SCR
-- Sturman, Emily 9 DELAWARE HAYES SCR
-- Reynolds, Audrey 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE SCR

Flight 1
1 Findley, Madison 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 92-10.00 4
2 Sanfillipo, Presley 10 DELAWARE HAYES 86-10.00 2
3 Nazzal, Nedah 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 67-05.00
4 Ropheka, Levia 12 OLENTANGY BERLIN 67-01.00
5 Rafey, Adelynn 10 DELAWARE HAYES 65-00.00
6 Lukacsko, Sophia 11 DELAWARE HAYES 52-04.00
7 Turay, Kadie 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 50-05.00
8 Wallar, Kaylynn 11 OLENTANGY BERLIN 45-06.00
9 Endeshaw, Rebecca 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 40-01.00
10 Otchere, Kristen 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 37-08.00
11 Schlegel, Natalie 9 DELAWARE HAYES 37-05.00
12 Walia, Harshita 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 35-10.00
13 Nguyen, Nhu 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 31-06.00
14 Mukherjee, Avantika 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 27-07.00
-- Ekegren, Audrey 11 DELAWARE HAYES SCR
-- Sturman, Emily 9 DELAWARE HAYES SCR

Flight 2
1 Hoyt, Reagan 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 96-01.00 6
2 Byers, Tessa 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 88-02.00 3
3 Medley, Charlotte 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 74-04.00 1
4 Sayre, Phoebe 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 66-07.00
5 Connar, Olivia 10 DELAWARE HAYES 66-04.00
6 Holmes, Lilia 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 63-10.00
7 Diaz, Lilyana (Lily) 11 DELAWARE HAYES 60-02.00
8 Camphorst, Kendyl 9 DELAWARE HAYES 59-04.00
9 Carter, Morgan 9 DELAWARE HAYES 57-08.00
10 Martinez, Briana 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 56-10.00
11 Gecse, Milla 11 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS56-06.00
12 Artemus, Claire 11 DELAWARE HAYES 53-07.00
13 Pulver, Anna 11 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS52-11.00
14 Woolard, Cate 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 45-10.00
-- Reynolds, Audrey 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE SCR



#28 Boys Discus Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Amartey, Alex 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 143-01.00 6
2 Russell, Josh 12 DELAWARE HAYES 141-00.00 4
3 Bice, Jacksen 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 138-11.00 3
4 Stewart, Guiness 12 DELAWARE HAYES 130-05.00 2
5 Frye, Lucas 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 120-10.00 1
6 Barbarula, Anthony 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 116-10.00
7 Cole, Ben 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 109-11.00
8 Otey, Cole 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 107-05.00
9 Robinson, Kameron 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 107-01.00
10 Morgan II, Millard 12 LICKING HEIGHTS 106-10.00
11 Layne, Caleb 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 106-03.00
12 Richardson, Reece 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 102-09.00
13 Touray, Alieu 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 102-00.00
14 McLead, Will 9 DELAWARE HAYES 97-02.00
15 Figueroa, Trey 12 LICKING HEIGHTS 96-10.00
16 Beachy, Lincoln 10 DELAWARE HAYES 95-07.00
17 Richardson, Ben 9 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS94-06.00
18 Bauer, Cooper 10 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS94-01.00
19 Sanson, Zack 10 DELAWARE HAYES 91-06.00
20 Tucker, Ryan SR GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS91-03.00
21 Keil, Freddie 12 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS89-08.00
22 Lundquist, Jackson 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 84-08.00
23 Miller, Grant 9 DELAWARE HAYES 82-11.00
24 Moser, Quentin 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 81-04.00
25 Boyd, Brody 9 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS80-00.00
26 Flick, Samuel SO GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS78-10.00
27 Lusher, Braddock 11 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS78-09.00
28 Duranko, Alex 9 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS76-01.00
29 Maglott, Luke 9 DELAWARE HAYES 75-01.00
30 Armour, Aaron 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 74-06.00
31 Cornette, Kellan 11 OLENTANGY BERLIN 72-02.00
32 Brewster, Alexander 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 70-08.00
33 Thomas, Alexander 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 69-09.00
34 Grimes, Michael 9 DELAWARE HAYES 69-01.00
35 Gray, Andrew 11 OLENTANGY BERLIN 66-00.00
36 Meadows, Mack 11 OLENTANGY BERLIN 63-04.00
37 May, Tristain 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 61-02.00
38 Masina, Vihaan 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 60-09.50
39 Skillen, Aiden 10 DELAWARE HAYES 58-05.00
40 Amponsah, Emmanuel9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 57-11.00
41 Saunders IV, Fred 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 57-06.00
42 Elanfassi, Adam 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 53-02.00
43 Mooney, Connor 9 DELAWARE HAYES 50-00.00
44 Crain, Micah 9 DELAWARE HAYES 43-00.00
45 Johnson, William 9 DELAWARE HAYES 29-11.00
-- McKeen, Camaron 9 DELAWARE HAYES SCR
-- Rumbalski, Aidan 12 DELAWARE HAYES SCR
-- Asmare, Nehemiah 10 DELAWARE HAYES SCR
-- Herring, Aden 9 DELAWARE HAYES NH
-- Asmare, Daniel 9 DELAWARE HAYES SCR
-- Mueller, Rohan 11 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTSSCR
-- Morrow, Cameron 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE SCR

Flight 1
1 Russell, Josh 12 DELAWARE HAYES 141-00.00 4
2 Stewart, Guiness 12 DELAWARE HAYES 130-05.00 2
3 Morgan II, Millard 12 LICKING HEIGHTS 106-10.00
4 McLead, Will 9 DELAWARE HAYES 97-02.00
5 Sanson, Zack 10 DELAWARE HAYES 91-06.00
6 Miller, Grant 9 DELAWARE HAYES 82-11.00
7 Meadows, Mack 11 OLENTANGY BERLIN 63-04.00
8 May, Tristain 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 61-02.00
9 Skillen, Aiden 10 DELAWARE HAYES 58-05.00
10 Saunders IV, Fred 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 57-06.00
11 Mooney, Connor 9 DELAWARE HAYES 50-00.00
-- McKeen, Camaron 9 DELAWARE HAYES SCR
-- Rumbalski, Aidan 12 DELAWARE HAYES SCR

Flight 2
1 Figueroa, Trey 12 LICKING HEIGHTS 96-10.00
2 Beachy, Lincoln 10 DELAWARE HAYES 95-07.00
3 Bauer, Cooper 10 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS94-01.00
4 Maglott, Luke 9 DELAWARE HAYES 75-01.00
5 Cornette, Kellan 11 OLENTANGY BERLIN 72-02.00
6 Brewster, Alexander 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 70-08.00
7 Grimes, Michael 9 DELAWARE HAYES 69-01.00
8 Gray, Andrew 11 OLENTANGY BERLIN 66-00.00
9 Elanfassi, Adam 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 53-02.00
10 Crain, Micah 9 DELAWARE HAYES 43-00.00
11 Johnson, William 9 DELAWARE HAYES 29-11.00
-- Asmare, Nehemiah 10 DELAWARE HAYES SCR
-- Herring, Aden 9 DELAWARE HAYES NH

Flight 3
1 Layne, Caleb 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 106-03.00
2 Richardson, Reece 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 102-09.00
3 Moser, Quentin 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 81-04.00
4 Flick, Samuel SO GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS78-10.00
5 Lusher, Braddock 11 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS78-09.00
6 Duranko, Alex 9 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS76-01.00
7 Armour, Aaron 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 74-06.00
8 Thomas, Alexander 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 69-09.00
9 Masina, Vihaan 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 60-09.50
10 Amponsah, Emmanuel9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 57-11.00
-- Asmare, Daniel 9 DELAWARE HAYES SCR
-- Mueller, Rohan 11 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTSSCR
-- Morrow, Cameron 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE SCR

Flight 4
1 Amartey, Alex 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 143-01.00 6
2 Bice, Jacksen 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 138-11.00 3
3 Frye, Lucas 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 120-10.00 1
4 Barbarula, Anthony 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 116-10.00
5 Cole, Ben 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 109-11.00
6 Otey, Cole 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 107-05.00
7 Robinson, Kameron 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 107-01.00
8 Touray, Alieu 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 102-00.00
9 Richardson, Ben 9 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS94-06.00
10 Tucker, Ryan SR GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS91-03.00
11 Keil, Freddie 12 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS89-08.00
12 Lundquist, Jackson 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 84-08.00
13 Boyd, Brody 9 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS80-00.00



#29 Girls High Jump Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Glesenkamp, Kara 11 DELAWARE HAYES 5-02.00 6
2 Blendick, Gabbi 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 5-00.00 4
3 Bauknecht, Layla 11 OLENTANGY BERLIN 5-00.00 3
4 Danzy, Lahni 9 DELAWARE HAYES 4-10.00 2
5 Tounonga, London 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 4-10.00 1
6 Senthil, Shresthi 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 4-08.00
7 Chanea, Kayla 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 4-06.00
8 Wendorf, Lydia 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 4-06.00
9 Butler, Giuliana 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 4-04.00
9 Knisely, Lexi 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 4-04.00
-- Danzy, Nelease 11 DELAWARE HAYES NH
-- Holmes, Saniya 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE SCR
-- Jochum, Ryann 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE NH

Flight 1
1 Glesenkamp, Kara 11 DELAWARE HAYES 5-02.00 6
2 Blendick, Gabbi 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 5-00.00 4
3 Bauknecht, Layla 11 OLENTANGY BERLIN 5-00.00 3
4 Danzy, Lahni 9 DELAWARE HAYES 4-10.00 2
5 Tounonga, London 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 4-10.00 1
6 Senthil, Shresthi 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 4-08.00
7 Chanea, Kayla 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 4-06.00
8 Wendorf, Lydia 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 4-06.00
9 Butler, Giuliana 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 4-04.00
9 Knisely, Lexi 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 4-04.00
-- Danzy, Nelease 11 DELAWARE HAYES NH
-- Holmes, Saniya 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE SCR
-- Jochum, Ryann 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE NH

#30 Boys High Jump Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Davis, Levi 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 6-04.00 6
2 Appiah, Ellis 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 5-10.00 3.5
2 Wilson, Jaliq 12 DELAWARE HAYES 5-10.00 3.5
3 Bell, Briley 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 5-10.00 1.5
3 Della Rocco, Tyler 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 5-10.00 1.5
5 Williams, Alex 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 5-06.00
6 Thomas, Terryn 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 5-10.00
7 Manley, Elijah 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 5-08.00
8 Grayum, Leland 9 DELAWARE HAYES 5-08.00
9 Ceol, Brian 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 5-08.00
10 Baird, Greyson 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 5-08.00
11 Russell, Josh 12 DELAWARE HAYES 5-06.00
11 Tounkara, Zak 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 5-06.00
11 Robinson, Kameron 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 5-06.00
15 Williamson, Tristan 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 5-00.00
-- Ayers, Isaiah 9 LICKING HEIGHTS NH
-- Hall, Brian 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN NH
-- Harvey, Jamarion 9 LICKING HEIGHTS SCR
-- Prall, Spencer 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN NH
-- Beaumier, Joe 12 OLENTANGY BERLIN SCR

Flight 1
1 Davis, Levi 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 6-04.00 6
2 Appiah, Ellis 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 5-10.00 3.5
2 Wilson, Jaliq 12 DELAWARE HAYES 5-10.00 3.5
3 Bell, Briley 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 5-10.00 1.5
3 Della Rocco, Tyler 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 5-10.00 1.5
5 Williams, Alex 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 5-06.00
6 Thomas, Terryn 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 5-10.00
7 Manley, Elijah 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 5-08.00
8 Grayum, Leland 9 DELAWARE HAYES 5-08.00
9 Ceol, Brian 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 5-08.00
10 Baird, Greyson 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 5-08.00
11 Russell, Josh 12 DELAWARE HAYES 5-06.00
11 Tounkara, Zak 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 5-06.00
11 Robinson, Kameron 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 5-06.00
15 Williamson, Tristan 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 5-00.00
-- Ayers, Isaiah 9 LICKING HEIGHTS NH
-- Hall, Brian 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN NH
-- Harvey, Jamarion 9 LICKING HEIGHTS SCR
-- Prall, Spencer 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN NH
-- Beaumier, Joe 12 OLENTANGY BERLIN SCR

#31 Girls Pole Vault Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Mahmud, Surraiya 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 11-00.00 6
2 Acosta-Munoz, Alex… 12 OLENTANGY BERLIN 9-00.00 4
3 Rauzi, Natalie 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 8-06.00 3
4 Rankin, Peyton 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 8-06.00 1.5
4 LeValley, Kiersten 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 8-06.00 1.5
6 Zimmers, Kaitlyn 12 DELAWARE HAYES 8-00.00
7 Passerini, Rylie 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 7-06.00
8 Dutcher, Bryanna 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 7-00.00
9 Milligan, Sydney 10 DELAWARE HAYES 7-00.00
10 Rivers, Molly 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 6-00.00
-- Clay, Casey 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN SCR
-- Wallar, Allison 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN SCR
-- Haj Abed, Alaina 11 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTSNH

Flight 1
1 Mahmud, Surraiya 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 11-00.00 6
2 Acosta-Munoz, Alex… 12 OLENTANGY BERLIN 9-00.00 4
3 Rauzi, Natalie 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 8-06.00 3
4 Rankin, Peyton 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 8-06.00 1.5
4 LeValley, Kiersten 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 8-06.00 1.5
6 Zimmers, Kaitlyn 12 DELAWARE HAYES 8-00.00
7 Passerini, Rylie 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 7-06.00
8 Dutcher, Bryanna 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 7-00.00
9 Milligan, Sydney 10 DELAWARE HAYES 7-00.00
10 Rivers, Molly 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 6-00.00
-- Clay, Casey 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN SCR
-- Wallar, Allison 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN SCR
-- Haj Abed, Alaina 11 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTSNH



#32 Boys Pole Vault Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Jackson, Will 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12-06.00 6
2 Della Rocco, Tyler 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 11-06.00 4
3 Glover, Jaydon 12 OLENTANGY BERLIN 10-00.00 3
4 Derstine, Eli 10 DELAWARE HAYES 10-00.00 2
5 Bohrer, Levi 10 DELAWARE HAYES 9-06.00 1
6 Murphy, Teddy 11 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS9-06.00
7 Hetzel, Dominic 11 DELAWARE HAYES 9-00.00
8 Bratten, Ehren 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 9-00.00
9 Sheriff, Mamoud 11 DELAWARE HAYES 8-06.00
10 Brown, Ethan 10 DELAWARE HAYES 8-00.00
-- Hering, Simon 10 DELAWARE HAYES SCR
-- Lasky, Aaron 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE SCR

Flight 1
1 Jackson, Will 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12-06.00 6
2 Della Rocco, Tyler 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 11-06.00 4
3 Glover, Jaydon 12 OLENTANGY BERLIN 10-00.00 3
4 Derstine, Eli 10 DELAWARE HAYES 10-00.00 2
5 Bohrer, Levi 10 DELAWARE HAYES 9-06.00 1
6 Murphy, Teddy 11 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS9-06.00
7 Hetzel, Dominic 11 DELAWARE HAYES 9-00.00
8 Bratten, Ehren 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 9-00.00
9 Sheriff, Mamoud 11 DELAWARE HAYES 8-06.00
10 Brown, Ethan 10 DELAWARE HAYES 8-00.00
-- Hering, Simon 10 DELAWARE HAYES SCR
-- Lasky, Aaron 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE SCR

#33 Girls Long Jump Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Blendick, Gabbi 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 15-07.50 6
2 Taylor, Mallory 10 DELAWARE HAYES 14-01.50 4
3 Wendorf, Lydia 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 14-01.00 3
4 Hance, Devyn 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13-11.50 2
5 Sanyang, Khaddijatou 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 13-10.00 1
6 Karr, Angelina 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 13-08.00
7 Haj Abed, Alaina 11 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS13-05.00
8 Brammell, Maya 9 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS13-02.00
9 Knisely, Lexi 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13-01.50
10 Waltz, Annie 9 DELAWARE HAYES 12-08.00
11 Danzy, Lahni 9 DELAWARE HAYES 12-01.50
12 Wright, Chloe 12 DELAWARE HAYES 12-01.00
13 Petrovich, Alana 9 DELAWARE HAYES 11-10.00
14 Abonjuah, Lois 12 DELAWARE HAYES 11-06.00
15 Heilman, Amanda 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 10-03.00
16 Coats, Maya 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 10-01.00
-- Brown, Sydney 10 DELAWARE HAYES SCR
-- Danzy, Nelease 11 DELAWARE HAYES SCR
-- Bishop, Nissi 12 OLENTANGY BERLIN ND

Flight 1
1 Blendick, Gabbi 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 15-07.50 6
2 Taylor, Mallory 10 DELAWARE HAYES 14-01.50 4
3 Wendorf, Lydia 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 14-01.00 3
4 Hance, Devyn 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13-11.50 2
5 Sanyang, Khaddijatou 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 13-10.00 1
6 Karr, Angelina 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 13-08.00
7 Haj Abed, Alaina 11 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS13-05.00
8 Brammell, Maya 9 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS13-02.00
9 Knisely, Lexi 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13-01.50
10 Waltz, Annie 9 DELAWARE HAYES 12-08.00
11 Danzy, Lahni 9 DELAWARE HAYES 12-01.50
12 Wright, Chloe 12 DELAWARE HAYES 12-01.00
13 Petrovich, Alana 9 DELAWARE HAYES 11-10.00
14 Abonjuah, Lois 12 DELAWARE HAYES 11-06.00
15 Heilman, Amanda 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 10-03.00
16 Coats, Maya 9 OLENTANGY BERLIN 10-01.00
-- Brown, Sydney 10 DELAWARE HAYES SCR
-- Danzy, Nelease 11 DELAWARE HAYES SCR
-- Bishop, Nissi 12 OLENTANGY BERLIN ND

#34 Boys Long Jump Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Williams, Alex 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 19-04.00 6
2 Ohlinger, Henry SO GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS18-11.00 4
3 Frye, Lucas 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 18-10.50 3
4 Wilson, Jaliq 12 DELAWARE HAYES 18-09.50 2
5 Anderson, Sir 10 DELAWARE HAYES 18-05.00 1
6 Davis, Levi 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 18-04.50
7 Scott, Aden 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 17-09.00
8 Kafotokoza, Christie 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 17-04.00
9 McMahon, Chase 12 DELAWARE HAYES 17-01.00
10 Wilson, Reed 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 17-00.50
11 Gusty, James JR GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS16-04.00
12 Riggs, Calvin 12 DELAWARE HAYES 16-02.00
13 Samson, Lucas 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 16-02.00
14 Kesler, Brennan 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 15-11.00
15 Baird, Greyson 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 15-09.50
16 Sanzo, Luke 9 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS15-09.00
17 Akey, Jayden 11 OLENTANGY BERLIN 15-06.00
18 Caudill, Aiden 10 DELAWARE HAYES 15-03.50
19 Adams, Josiah 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 14-10.00
20 Adams, Julian 9 DELAWARE HAYES 14-09.50
21 Thomas, Shaun 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 14-08.50
22 Boateng, Kwame 11 OLENTANGY BERLIN 14-07.50
23 Odonkor, Jed 10 DELAWARE HAYES 14-07.00
24 Carmack, Jaylen 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 14-04.00
24 Ayers, Isaiah 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 14-04.00
26 Diallo, Raheem 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 11-10.00
-- Grayum, Leland 9 DELAWARE HAYES SCR
-- Hill, Jayden 11 OLENTANGY BERLIN SCR
-- Pollard, Ty 9 LICKING HEIGHTS SCR



Flight 1
1 Ohlinger, Henry SO GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS18-11.00 4
2 Wilson, Jaliq 12 DELAWARE HAYES 18-09.50 2
3 McMahon, Chase 12 DELAWARE HAYES 17-01.00
4 Gusty, James JR GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS16-04.00
5 Riggs, Calvin 12 DELAWARE HAYES 16-02.00
13 Samson, Lucas 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 16-02.00
7 Kesler, Brennan 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 15-11.00
8 Sanzo, Luke 9 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS15-09.00
9 Caudill, Aiden 10 DELAWARE HAYES 15-03.50
10 Thomas, Shaun 10 OLENTANGY BERLIN 14-08.50
11 Odonkor, Jed 10 DELAWARE HAYES 14-07.00
12 Carmack, Jaylen 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 14-04.00
-- Grayum, Leland 9 DELAWARE HAYES SCR
-- Hill, Jayden 11 OLENTANGY BERLIN SCR

Flight 2
1 Williams, Alex 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 19-04.00 6
2 Frye, Lucas 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 18-10.50 3
3 Anderson, Sir 10 DELAWARE HAYES 18-05.00 1
4 Davis, Levi 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 18-04.50
5 Scott, Aden 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 17-09.00
6 Kafotokoza, Christie 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 17-04.00
7 Wilson, Reed 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 17-00.50
8 Baird, Greyson 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 15-09.50
9 Akey, Jayden 11 OLENTANGY BERLIN 15-06.00
10 Adams, Josiah 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 14-10.00
11 Adams, Julian 9 DELAWARE HAYES 14-09.50
12 Boateng, Kwame 11 OLENTANGY BERLIN 14-07.50
13 Ayers, Isaiah 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 14-04.00
14 Diallo, Raheem 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 11-10.00
-- Pollard, Ty 9 LICKING HEIGHTS SCR


